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PO3 

1. Program Outcomes (PO) for Electronics and Communication Engineering 

PO4 

POS 

PO6 

Apply the knowledge of mathematics, science, 

POI engincering fundamentals, and an engineering specialization to the solution of complex 

PO7 

PO8 
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PO9 
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Engineering Knowledge: 

engineering problems. 

NAAC 

Problem Analysis: ldentify, formulate, review research literature, and analyze complex 
engineering problems reaching substantiated conclusions using first principles of 
mathematics, natural sciences, and engineering sciences. 

Design/development of solutions: Design solutions for complex engineering problems 
and design system components or processes that meet the specified needs with 

appropriate consideration for the public health and safety, and the cultural, societal, and 
environmental considerations. 

Conduct investigations of complex problems: Use research-based knowledge 
and research methods including design of experiments, analysis and interpretation of 
data, and synthesis of the information to provide valid conclusions. 

Modern Tool Usage: Create, select, and apply appropriate techniques, resources, 

and modern engincering and IT tools including prediction and modeling to complex 
engineering activities with an understanding of the limitations. 

The Engineer and Society: Apply reasoning in formed by the contextual knowledge to 

assess societal, health, safety, legal and cultural issues and the consequent 

responsibilities relevant to the professional engineering practice. 

Environment and Sustainability: Understand the impact of the professional 

engineering solutions in societal and environmental contexts, and demonstrate the 

knowledge of, and need for sustainable development. 

Ethies: Apply ethical principles and commit to professional ethics and responsibilities 
and norms of the engineering practice. 

Individual and team work: Function effectively as an individual, and as a member or 
leader in diverse teams, and in multidisciplinary setings. 

WATHAI 
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Communication: Communicate cflectively on complex engineering activities with the 

engineering community and with society at large, such as, becing able to comprehend 
and write eflective reports and design documentation, make effective presentations, and 

give and reccive clear instructions. 

NAAC 

Projcct management and finance: Demonstrate knowledge and understanding of the 

POuengineering and management principles and apply these to one's own work, as a 
member and leader in a team, to manage projects and in multidisciplinary environments. 

Life Long Learning: Recognize the need for, and have the preparation and ability to 

PO12 engage in independent and life-long learning in the broadest context of technological 

WATHAS 
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At the end of the program students will be 
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2. Program Specific Outeomes (PsO) for Electronics and Communication Engineering 

a unbverit NAAC 

Highly proficient in Electronic Circuits, Embedded and Communication 

Systems and able to find solutions for real time complexities. 

KATHAM 

Able to utilize MATLAB, Xilinx tools and echniques to develop 
innovative research ideas for new applications. 

Dr. JSUNDARARA AN, 
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3. List of courses for the Regulation 2017 (2018- 2022 Batch) 
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11. 
12. 

13. 

14. 

15. 

16 

17. 

18. 

19. 

20 

21. 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

COURSE 

CODE 

C101 

C102 

CI03 

C104 

C105 

C106 

C107 

C108 

C109 

C110 

C111 

CI12 

Ci13 

C114 

CI15 

C116 

C201 

C202 

C203 

C204 

C205 

C206 

C207 

C208 

C209 

C210 

C211 

C212 

NPR 

C213 

C214 

Approved by AlCTE, AMated to Anna Untversity. 
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SUBJECT 

CODE 

HS81SI 

MA8ISI 

PH8151 

CY8I51 

GE8I51 

GE8I52 

GE8161 

BS8161 

HS8251 

MA825 I 

PH8253 

BE8254 

EC8251 

EC8252 

EC8261 

GE8261 

MA8352 

EC8393 

EC8351 

EC8352 

EC8392 

EC8391 

EC8381 

EC8361 

HS8381 

MA8451 

EC8452 

EC8491 

EC8451 

EC8453 

Semester -I 

TITLE OF THE SUBJECT 

Communicative English 

Engineering Mathematics - I 

Engineering Physics 

Engineering Chemistry 
Problem Solving and Python 
Engineering Graphics 
Problem Solving and Python Laboratory 
Physics and Chemistry Laboratory 
Semester - II 
Technical English 
Engineering Mathematics - II 

Physics for Electronics Engineering 

Circuit Analysis 

Basic Electrical and Instrumentation Engineering 

Electronic Devices 

Circuits and Devices Laboratory 
Engineering Practices Laboratory 

Semester - III 

Electronic Circuits-I 

Linear Algebra and Partial Differential Equations 
Fundamentals of Data Structures in C 

Signals and Systems 
Digital Electronics 

Control System Engineering 

Analog and Digital Circuits Laboratory 
Fundamentals of Data Structures in C Laboratory 

Semester - IV 
Interpersonal Skills /Listening & Speaking 

Probability and Random Processes 
Electronic Circuits-II 

Communication Theory 

A 

Electromagnetic Fields 

NAAC 

Linear Integrated Circuits 

ENGC 

KATA 
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33 
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35. 

36. 

37 

38 

39 

40 

41. 

42. 

43. 

44. 
45. 

46. 

47. 

48. 

49. 

S0. 
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52. 

51. 

53. 

54. 

55. 

56. 

Roach e Sier 

57. 

58. 

59. 

60. 

61. 

62 

63 

C215 

C216 

C217 

C301 

C302 

C303 

C304 

C305 

C306 

C307 

C308 

C309 

C310 

C311 

C312 

C313 

C314 

C315 

C316 

C317 

C318 

C319 

C401 

C402 

C403 

C404 

C405 

C406 

C407 

C408 

C409 

C410 

NPR 

C411 
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GE8291 

EC8461 

EC8462 

EC8501 

EC8553 

EC85$2 

EC8551 

EC8073 

OMDS5 I 

EC8562 

EC8561 

EC8563 

EC869 l 

EC8095 

EC8652 

MG859 1I 

EC8651 

EC8004 

EC8681 

EC8661 

EC8611 

HS8581 

EC8701 

EC8751 

EC8791 

EC8702 

EC8092 

OIC751 

EC8711 

EC8761 

GE8076 

EC8094 

EC8811 

Environmental Science and Engineering 
Circuits Design and Simulation Laboratory 

Linear Integrated Circuits Laboratory 
Semester-V 
Digital Communication 

Discrete-Time Signal Processing 

Computer Architecture and Organization 
Communication Networks 
Medical Electronics 
Basic of Biomedical Instrumentation 
Digital Signal Processing Laboratory 
Communication Systems Laboratory 
Communication Networks Laboratory 
Semester -VI 

Microprocessors and Microcontrollers 
VLSI Design 

Wireless Communication 

Principles of Management 
Transmission Lines and RF Systems 
Wireless Networks 

Microprocessors and Microcontrollers Laboratory 
VLSI Design Laboratory 
Technical Seminar 

Professional Communication 

Semester - VII 
Antennas and Microwave Engineering 
Optical Communication 
Embedded and Real Time Systems 
Adhoc and Wireless Sensor Networks 
Advanced Wireless Communication 

Transducer Engineering 
Embedded Laboratory 
Advanced Communication Laboratory 

Semester - VIII 

Professional Ethics in Engineering 
Satellite Communication 

Project Work 

NAAC 

ENGG 

NATHA 

Dr. J8UNDARARAJAN. 
B.E., M.Tech., Ph.b. 

Pdncipat N.PR. Coleue of Engdne 2Tthrth:'. 
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C101.4 

NPR College of Engineering & Technology 
Rrach he Shur 

The students should be able to 

C101.5 

Arcredited b 

4. List of Course Outeomes (Regulation 2017) for ECE 

C102.1 

NPR 
Approved by AICTE, AMHated to Anna Unlvesity, 

Nathan, Dindint. 

C101.1 Enhance their reading and technical writing skills in the first year itself 
Comfortably read and understand articles in science and Engineering C101.2 
journals and articles in dailies 

Course Code &Name : C101 & HS8151-Communicative English 

ed by UGC under 2 () 
www..nprce.org 

SEMESTER 1 

The students should be able to 

CO Statements 

Get themselves involved in an active manner during informal 
conversations, state opinions and exxpress willingness 
Communicate effectively in short conversations and talks uttered in 
English 

Draft essays related to their subjects and write personal letters and emails 
in comfortable manner for lifelong learning 

Course Code &Name: C102 & MA8I51 - Engineering Mathematics-I 
CO Statements 

Analyze and apply the Engineering knowledge in diflerentiation to solve 
maxima and minima problems 

C102.2 Solve the problems of integrals using different methods of calculus 
Design and develop the problems of integration to compute multiple 

C102.3 integrals, area, volume, integrals in polar coordinates, in addition to 
change of order and change of variables 
Analyze the problems of integrals by using various methods of 

C102.4 integration, such as substitution, partial fractions and integration by parts 
C0 sApply various tools in solving the differential equations to recognize the 

need for life-long learning 

NATHAB 

NAAC 

Knowledge 
Level 

K2 
K2 

K3 

K4 

K4 

Knowledge 
Level 

K4 

KS 

K6 

K4 

K3 
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C103.1 

C103.2 

The students should be able to 

C103.3 

C103.4 

C103.5 

C104.1 

College of Engineering && Technology 

C104.3 

Approved by AICTE, A lated to Anna Unlversity, 
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NPR 

Course Code &Name : C103 &PH8151 - Engineering Physics 
CO Statements 

C104.5 

Analyse the problems in columns and beams andgain the engineering knowledge in properties of matter to formulate 
Understand the fundamental concepts and applications of waves, lasers and fiber optics to give theoretical approaches to design modern devices 

The students should be able to 

Interpret the knowledge in thermal properties of materials and can determined expansion joints and heat exchangers in devices 
Understand the fundamental concepts of quantum theory and how modern electron microscope techniques use it to make predictions in the field of physics 
Appreciate the behavior of solids, describe the fundamentals of 
crystals, their structures, and the various crystal development 
processes 

Course Code &Name : C104 &CY8151 - Engineering Chemistry 
CO Statements 

Understand the adsorption methods used in the field of water and air C104.2pollution purification to assess societal, health, safety and cultural 

|Apply the water treatment techniques water in the industries and 
|domestic water using the latest techniques by using engineering knowledge 

issues in the environmental 

Know the significance of alloying and the behavior of one component and two component systems using phase diagram and apply appropriate techniques in the field of metallurgy 
|Discuss the types of fuels, calorific value calculations, and analyze the C104.4 need for alternative fuels to solve current social problems by using |engineering techniques 
Review the principles and generation of energy in batteries, nuclear reactors, solar cells, wind mills and fuel cells with appropriate consideration for the societal and environmental considerations 

ENGG 

NATHAM 

NAAC 

Knowledge 
Level 

K4 

K2 

K3 

K2 

K2 

Knowledge 
Level 

K3 

K2 

K2 

K4 

K2 
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Reh the Sar 

C105.1 

The students should be able to 

C105.2 

C105.3 

C105.4 

C105.5 

C106.1 

C106.2 

C106.3 

C106.4 

C106.5 

The students should be able to 

C107.1 

Approved by AICTE, Amlated to Anna Untversity. 
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C107.2 

C107.3 

NPR 

Course Code &Name : C105 &GE8151- Problem Solving and Python 

CO Statements 

C107.4 

Understand the concepts of computational thinking and algorithmic 
problem-solving techniques 

Develop simple python programs for applying the concepts of data 
types, expressions, and python statements 
Develop Python programs for solving real-time computational problems 
by using conditionals, looping, functions, and strings 
Understand the concepts of compound data using Python lists, tuples, 

and dictionaries 

Develop python programs for solving computational problems by using 
modules, files, and python packages 

Course Code and Name : C106 & GE8152- Engineering Graphics 
CO Statements 

Sketch the conic sections, special curves, and draw orthographic views from 
pictorial views and models 
Apply the principles of orthographic projections of points in all quadrants, lines 
and planes in first quadrant 

The students should be able to 

Sketch the projections of simple solids like prisms, pyramids, cylinder and cone 
and obtain the traces of plane figures 
Pra
tice the sectional views of solids like cube, prisms, pyramids, cylinders & 
conés and extend its lateral surfaces 
Sketch the perspective projection of simple solids, truncated prisms, pyramids, 
cone and cylinders and skeleh the isometric projection of simple machine parts 

CO Statements 

Develop simple python programs for applying the concepts of data 
types, expressions, and python statements 

|Develop Python programs using conditionals, looping, functions, and 

strings for solving real-time computational problems 
Understand the concepts of compound data using Python lists, tuples, 
|and dictionaries 

|Develop python programs for solving problems by using modules, files, 
and python packages 

C107.5 Utilize Python packages for developing real-world software applications 

NAAC| 

NGG 

Course Code and Name: C107 &GE8161- Problem Solving and Python Laboratory 

MATHA 

Knowledge 
Level 

K2 

K3 

K3 

K2 

K3 

Knowledge 
Level 

K4 

K3 

K4 

K3 

K4 

Knowledge 
Level 

K3 

K3 

K2 

K3 

K6 
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C108.1 

The students should be able to 

C108.2 

College of Engineering & Technology 

C108.4 

NPR 
Accredited 

Course Code and Name : C108 & BSS161- Physics and Chemistry Laboratory 

CO Statements 

C108.5 

Approved by 
vITH A' GRADE Recogniued by UGC under 2 (0 

Natham, Dindigul 624 401, Web: www.nprcet.org 

ed to Anna Unlverity. 

Manipulate the fundamental concepts like torque, elasticity and bending 

moment of beams for various engineering applications by the 
determination of rigidity modulus of the wire and young's modulus of the 
material of the beam by non-uniform bending 

Understand the basic knowvledge and estimation of DO content in water 

C108.3 sample by Winkler's method and molecular weight of polymer by 

Ostwald viscometer 

Practice the fundamentals of thermal properties of material of the bad 
conductor by Lee's disc method 

Dramatize the strength of an acid using pH meter and conductometer for 
applications in the field of engineering 
Experimenting the estimation of total, permanent and temporary hardness 

of water for our environment 

MATHAM 

N 

NAAC 

Knowledge 
Level 

K3 

K3 

K2 

K3 

K3 

Dr. J.SUNDARARAJAN, 
BE, M.Tbch., Ph.D., 
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C109.2 

NPR College 

The students should be able to 

C109.3 

C109.5 

the Sr 

C110.3 

Cl10.5 

manner 

Areedited bu 

C111.2 

NPR 
Enginecring && Technology 

The students should be able to 

Ac wIH A GRADE Re 

Natham, Dindigul 

Course Code &Name : C109 & HS8251- Technical English 

Read and write their technical and area-specific texts in an effortless 

C109.4| Create CVs and draft Job applications in confident manner 

to Ann 

SEMESTER 2 

under 2 () 
624 401. Web: www.nprcet.org 

Listen comfortably and respond confidently to lectures and talks 
pertaining to their domain skills 

CO Statements 

Speak in an appropriate manner in both formal and informal situations for 
lifelong learning 

Communicate confidently by using all the four skills with their peers and 
in real life situations 

C10.1 |Analyze the different types of matrices for solving practical problems 
|Apply Gradient, divergence and curl of a vector point function and C110.2 related identities in engineering field 

The students should be able to 

theories 

Course Code &Name: C110 & MA8251- Engineering Mathematics - II 
CO Statements 

0 Analyze and apply the different methods to solve complex integration 
problems 

Acquire the knowledge to solve the engineering problems in analytic 
|functions 

Create and manage the projects after applying and analyzing the 
fundamentals of Laplace transforms 

Comprehend the materials for their diverse applications, it is necessary to 
C111.1 grasp the energy band structures and the classical and quantum electron 

Course Code &Name : CIl1 & PH8253 - Physics for Electronics Engineering 
CO Statements 

Provide a balanced understanding of diverse semiconductor electronic 
devices, such as hall devices, ohmic contacts, Schottky diodes, and 
power transistors, by explaining the fundamental principles of 
|semiconductor physics 
| Interpret the properties of magnetic and dielectric materials, manipulate 

Ci11.3 them and then analyze them for the purposes for which they are used in 
modern devices 

G. 

KATHAM 

N 

NAAC 

Knowledge 
Level 

K3 

K2 

K3 

K6 
K4 

Knowledge 
Level 

K4 
K3 

K2 

K4 

K6 

Knowledge 
Level 

K3 

K2 

K3 
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CIl1.5 

Understand the fundamental properties of optical materials in 
CIl14 optoclectronics is essential to comprehend the theoretical methods for 

designing modern optoelectronic devices 

Rech he Shar 

The students should be able to 

C112.5 

C113.1 

Course Code &Nanme: C112 & BE8254 - Basic Electrical and Instrumentation Engineering 

C113.2 

C112.1 

C112.2 Analyze the regulation and efficiency of transformers 

C112.3 |Understand the characteristics of DC Generator and Motor 
CI12.4 Analyze the performance of AC and DC machines. 

C113.3 

C113.4 

Approved tiy AICTE, AMiated to Anna Unlversity, 
ACredited by NAAC WITH A GRADr Reognlsed by UGC under 2 () 
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The students should be able to 

NPR 

C114.1 

Comprehend the fundamentals of quantum structures and the nano scale 
manipulation of modern materials in spintronics and carbon electronics 

C114.2 

C114.4 

C114.5 

Understand the operation of three phase electrical circuits and power 
system. 

CO Statements 

Apply the concepts of measurements and instruments for real time 
applications. 

Course Code &Name : CI13 & EC8251- Circuit Analysis 
CO Statements 

Understand the basic concepts of circuit elements and fundamental 
laws applied for circuits 

C113.5 Construct the two port networks and to verify its properties 

The students should be able to 

Apply circuit theorems for DC and AC circuits to find the electrical 
parameters 

Understand the concept of resonant theory and coupled circuits 
Analyze the transient response of DC and AC Circuits in series and 
parallel configurations 

Course Code &Name: C114 &EC8252 - Electronic Devices 

CO Statements 

Understand the fundamental concepts of semiconductor diode and its 
operation 

C114.3 Illustrate the construction and operation of FET and its characteristics 

Understand the principle of operation and characteristics of special 
semiconductor devices 

Elaborate the construction and operation of transistors with its 
equivalent circuits 

Discuss the operation of various semiconductor photo devices and power 
electronic devices 

NATHAM 

NAAC 

ONHDS 

K2 

K2 

Knowledge 
Level 

K2 

K4 
K2 
K4 

K3 

Knowledge 
Level 

K2 

K3 

K2 
K4 

K2 

Knowledge 
Level 

K2 

K2 

K2 

K2 

K2 
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The students should be able to 
C115.1 

NPR 
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|Demonstrate VI characteristics of basic electronic devices 
Ci15.2 Apply network theorems for electrical circuits 

Course Code &Name : C115 & EC8261 - Circuits and Devices Laboratory 

C116.2 

Ci15.3 Demonstrate the transient analysis and resonance of the RLC circuits 

The students should be able to 

C116.3 

C116.4 

CO Statements 

Analyze the pipe line plan; lay and connect various pipe fittings used in 
C116.1 common household plumbing work; Saw; plan; make joints in wood 

materials used in common household wood work 

Course Code &Name: C116 &GE8261 - Engineering Practices Laboratory 

CO Statements 

Weld various joints in steel plates using arc welding work; Simple 
machine processes like turning, drilling, tapping in parts; Making simple 
mechanical assembly of common household equipments; Make a tray 
out of metal sheet using sheet metal work 
Apply the Knowledge of electrical wiring in common household 
electrical wire work 
Demonstrate the soldering and testing of simple electronic circuits and 
assembling and testing of simple electronic components on PCB 

6ENGG 

NAAC 

NATHAM 

Knowledge 
Level 

K2 
K3 
K2 

Knowledge 
Level 

K2 

K2 

K2 

K2 

Dr. J.SUNDARARAJAN, 
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C201.1 

C201.2 

The students should be able to 

C201.3 

Course Code &Name : C201 & MA8352 - Linear Algebra and Partial Differential 

C201.5 

College of Engincering & Technology 
Approved by AICTE, AMiated to Anna Unlversity. 
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NPR 
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C202.3 

C202.4 

SEMESTER 3 

Apply the engineering knowledge to manage the projects in 
C201.4 transforms and partial differential equations to formulate and solve 

some of the physical engineering problems 

The students should be able to 

C203.4 

Analyze the fundamental concepts of advanced algebra and their role 
in modern Mathematics and applied contexts 

CO Statements 

Apply the accurate and efficient use of advanced algebraic techniques 
in engineering field 

Equations 

Solve non - trivial problems related to the concepts and by proving 
simple theorems 

C202.1 Understand the fundamentals of basic C programming. 

ldentify and analyze the partial differential equations using Fourier 
series analysis in engineering applications 

Course Code and Name : C202 & EC8393- Fundamentals of Data Structures In C 
CO Statements 

Create an application program using functions, Pointers, structures 
and Unions 

The students should be able to 

Implement linear data structures such as arrays, stacks, queues and 
linked list operations using C 
Implement non-linear data structures Trees and Graphs for an 
application 

C202.5 Apply various sorting algorithms for an application using C program 

C203.1 Understand the fundamental concepts of biasing of BJT 
C203.2 Design the single stage and multistage BJT amplifiers 
C203.3 Analyze the FET and MOSFET small signal amplifiers 

Course Code and Name : C203 & EC8351- Electronic Circuits- I 

CO Statements 

Analyze the frequency response characteristics of FET and MOSFET 
small signal amplifiers 

NAAC 

C203.5 llustrate different types of rectifiers and power supplies 

CENGG 

NATHAM 

Knowledge 
Level 

K3 

K4 

K3 

K6 

K3 

Knowledge 
Level 

K2 

K3 

K3 

K4 

K4 

Knowledge 
Level 

K2 

K2 

K4 

K4 

K3 
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C205.1 

Course Code and Name: C204 & EC8352 - Signals and Systems 

C204.1| Analyze the properties of signals and systems 

C205.4 

Approved by AICTE, Amiated 

C204.2| Apply Fourier Series and Fourier transform in CT signals 

The students should be able to 

C204.3 Examine LTI CT systems in the Time domain and frequency domain 

C204.4 Apply Z transform and DTFT in DT signals 
C204.5 Analyze LTI DT systems in the Time domain and frequency domain 

C205.5 

CO Statements 

Understand the Boolean laws and formulate the different 
minimization techniques using Boolean functions 

C205.2 Implement the various combinational circuits using logic gates 
Analyze and design the various synchronous sequential circuits using C205.3 
logic gates 

Course Code and Name: C205 & EC8392- Digital Electronics 
CO Statements 

Analyze the asynchronous sequential circuits for stability and its 
hazards. 

The students should be able to 

Apply suitable memory devices and digital integrated circuits for real 
time applications 

C206.1 ldentify the various control system components and their representations. 
C206.2 Attain the time response and steady state error of control systems. 
C206.3 Analyze the stability of the system from its frequency response plots 

Apply the concepts of Routh Hurwitz, Root Locus and Nyquist C206.4 stability criterions to analyze the stability of the system. 
C206.5 Analyze the system stability with state space models using state variables 

NAAC 

Course Code and Name : C206 & EC8391- Control Systems Engineering 
CO Statements 

ENGA 

Knowledge 
Level 

K4 

K3 

K4 

K3 

K4 

Knowledge 
Level 

K2 

K3 

K4 

K4 

K3 

Knowledge 
Level 

K2 

K3 

K4 

K4 

K4 



NPR College of Engincering & Technology 
Rexh the Shar 

The students should be able to 

C207.1 

Course Code and Name: C207 & EC8381- Fundamentals of Data Structures in C 

Approved by AlCTE, Aiated to Anna Unverity. 
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NPR 

The students should be able to 

C208.2 

C207.2 Develop a C program using functions with argument passing 
C207.3 Create an application using linear and nonlinear data structures 
C207.4 Implement various sorting algorithms using C program. 
C207.5 Create an application using search algorithms and Hashing function 

C208.4 

C208.5 

Write basic C programs using looping. data manipulations, arrays and 
strings. 

Laboratory 
CO Statements 

C208.1 Analyze the rectifiers, filters and regulated power supplies 

C208.3 Design a Cascode and Cascade amplifiers 

C209.4 

Course Code and Name : C208 & EC8361 -Analog and Digital Circuits Laboratory 
CO Statements 

Demonstrate the working of BJT and JFET amplifiers and to obtain 
its frequency response 

The students should be able to 

Design a Combinational and Sequential Circuit using Logic Gates & 
Flip-flop 
Simulate the electronic circuits like amplifiers and rectifiers using 
PSPICE Model 

CO Statements 

C209.1 |Listen and react to English in an appropriate manner 

C209.2 Get themselves actively involved in Group Discussion activities 
C209.3| Feel comfortable in making oral presentations 

React well in both formal and informal contexts in professional 
situations 

NAAC 

C209.5 Persuade their audience by making appropriate expressions 

f ENGO 

Knowledge 
Level 

NATHAM 

K2 

K3 

K4 

K4 

Course Code and Name : C209 &HS8381 - Interpersonal Skills/Listening &Speaking 

K4 

Knowledge 
Level 

K4 

K2 

K3 

K3 

K3 

Knowledge 
Level 

K2 

K3 

K2 

K4 

K5 
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The students should be able to 
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Course Code and Name: C210 & MA8451- Probability and Random Processes 

C210.3 

NPR 

C210.4 

|Understand the basic notion of the concepts of probability and have 
C210.1 knowledge of standard distributions which can apply to real life 

phenomenon 

C210.5 

202Apply the Engineering knowledge of one- and two-dimensional 
random variables 

SEMESTER 4 

CO Statements 

ldentify and apply the concept of random processes in engineering 
|field 

Interpret and apply the concept of correlation and spectral densities to 
manage the projects 

The students should be able to 

|Analyze various distribution functions and to attain the knowledge to 
|handle the response of random inputs to linear time invariant systems 

Course Code and Name: C211& EC8452- EIlectronic Circuits II 
CO Statements 

C211.1 Construct the various feedback amplifiers using BJT 

The students should be able to 

C211.2| Design low frequency and high frequency oscillators using BJT 
Analyze the performance of different types of tuned amplifiers using C211.3 
BJT 

C211.4| Design wave shaping circuits and multivibrators using BJT 
C211.5 Describe power amplifiers and DC-DC converters 

Course Code and Name: C212 & EC8491 Communication Theory 
CO Statements 

C212.1 Understand the implementation of AM in communication systems 
C212.2| Design angle modulated communication systems 

Apply the concepts of Random Process to design Communication 
systems 

C212.4 Analyze the noise performance of AM and FM systems 
C212.5 Apply the concepts of sampling and quantization in communication 

eNGG 

NAAC 

NATHAB 

Knowledge 
Level 

K2 

K3 

K3 

K3 

K5 

Knowledge 
Level 

K3 

K3 

K4 

K3 

K2 

Knowledge 
Level 

K2 

K4 

K3 

K4 

K3 



C213.1 

The students should be able to 

C213.2 

C213.3 

NPR College of Engincering & Techology 

C213.4 

C213.5 

C215.2 

Approved by AICTE, Alated to Anna Unlversity. 
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Course Code and Name: C213 & EC8451 Electromagnetic Fields 

C215.3 

NPR 

density 

C215.4 

C215.5 

Apply the basic concepts of vector algebra that related to 
electromagnetic model in different Co-ordinate systems 
Understand the applications of electric field, potential, and energy 

The students should be able to 

CO Statements 

Apply the magnetic field, potential, energy density forces, torques 
and their applications 
Categorize the relation between electric and magnetic fields using 
Maxwell's equations 
Understand the various wave propagation techniques in lossless and 
in lossy media 

C214.1 

C214.2 Design the circuits using op amp for linear and nonlinear applications 
C214.3 Apply the concepts of analog multiplier and PLL for various applications 

Interpret the principle of conversion of ADC and DAC using op C214.4 
amps 

C214.5 Design various waveform generators and other circuits using different ICs 

The students should be able to 

Course Code and Name: C214 & EC8453 Linear Integrated Circuits 
CO Statements 

Understand the construction and working of Op-amp and also its AC 
and DC characteristics 

Understand the basic notion of the concepts of probability and have 
C215.1| knowledge of standard distributions which can apply to real life 

phenomenon 
Apply the Engineering knowledge of one- and two-dimensional 
random variables 

Identify and apply the concept of random processes in engineering 
field 

Interpret and apply the concept of correlation and spectral densities to 
manage the projects 
Analyze various distribution functions and to attain the knowledge to 
handle the response of random inputs to linear time invariant systems 

ENGC 

NAAC 

Knowledge 

RATHAM 

Level 

Course Code and Name: C215 & GE8291 Environmental Science and Engineering 

CO Statements 

K3 

K2 

K4 

K4 

K2 

Knowledge 
Level 

K2 

K3 

K3 

K2 

K3 

Knowledge 
LevelE 

K2 

K3 

K3 

K3 

KS 



NPR 
Rch e Sur 

C216.2 

The students should be able to 

C216.3 

College of Engineering & Technology 
Approved by ACTE, AMHated to Ann 

dited by NAAC WNIT* Natham, Dindiqut 624 401. Accredit 

NPR 

Course Code and Name: C216 & EC8461 Circuits Design and Simulation Laboratory 

C217.2 

C216.1 Analyze the characteristics of various types of feedback amplifiers 

Design oscillators, tuned amplifiers, wave-shaping circuits and 

multivibrators using BJT 

C217.5 

CO Statements 

The students should be able to 

Simulate 
multivibrators using SPICE tool 

mity 
nised by UGC under 2 ( 

Web: www.nprcet.org 

oscillators, tuned amplifiers, wave-shaping 

CO Statements 

C217.1 Design oscillators and amplifiers using operational amplifiers 

and 

Course Code andName : C217& EC8462 Linear Integrated Circuit Laboratory 

Design filters using Op-amp and perform experiments to obtain 

frequency response 

C217.3 Analyze the working of PLL and use PLL as frequency multiplier 

C217.4| Design DC power supply using ICs 

NATHAL 

NAAC 

Analyze the performance of oscillators and multivibrators using 

SPICE 

Knowledge 
Level 

K4 

K3 

K3 

Knowledge 
Level 

K3 

K3 

K4 

K3 

K4 

Dr. JSUNDRARAJAN. 
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Prtncipat N.PR. College of Eingineerng& Technoiogy Natham, Dhndigut (t) -624401. 



C301.1 

C301.2 

C301.4 

The students should be able to 

C302.1 

C302.2 

NPRCollege of Engineering & Technology 
Reach the Sar 

C302.3 

Accredited 

C302.5 

NPR 
NAAC wITH 'A' GRADE Re cognized by UGC under 2 (n 

Netham, Dindigul 624 401. Web: www.nprcet.org 

C301.3 Apply the base band transmission and reception techniques in Digital 
communication systems 

The students should be able to 

Approved by AICTE, AfMiated to Anna Unlversity, 

Course Code and Name: C301 & EC8501 Digital Communication 

C303.2 

SEMESTER 5 

C301.5 Compute error control coding techniques in digital communication system 

Compute the information capacity using Huffinan and Shannon-Fano 
encoding methods 

CO Statements 

Understand the implementation of DPCM. DM, ADPCM and ADM 
techniques 

Analyze the noise performance of various digital modulation 
techniques. 

The students should be able to 

Course Code and Name: C302 & EC8553 Discrete-Time Signal Processing 

CO Statements 

Understand the fundamental concepts of DFT for the analysis of 
discrete time signals 
Implement the digital Infinite Impulse response Filters and formulate 
various realizations 

C302.4| Examine the finite word length effects in digital signal processing 
Understand the architecture, addressing modes and instruction sets of 
Digital Signal Processors 

Develop the linear phase Finite Impulse Response filters using 
windowing and frequency sampling techniques 

C303.1 Understand the basic organization of modern computer systems 
Implement fixed- and floating-point arithmetic operations in 
computer architecture 

C303.3 Design pipelined control units for implementing parallel processing 
C303.4 Analyze the performance of memory systems and VO devices 
C303.5 Understand the parallel processing and advanced computer architectures 

NAAC 

ENGG 

Knowledge 
Level 

NATHA 

K3 

K2 

K3 

K4 

K3 

Course Code and Name: C303 & EC8552 Computer Architecture and Organization 

CO Statements 

Knowledge 
Level 

K2 

K3 

K4 

K2 

K2 

Knowledge 
Level 

K2 

K3 

K2 

K4 

K2 



NPR 
Rech #he Ker 

The students should be able to 

C305.1 

College of Engineering & Technology 
AICTE, Amuated to Anna Untverity. Approv wITH Arcredited t 

C305.2 

Understand the basic building block of Networks and formulate the 

C304.1 different Error detection and correction techniques 

C304.2 Relate various media access and internetworking protocols 

C305.3 

Apply various routing protocols and algorithms for a given network 
C304.3 along with IP addresses 

NPR 
Natham, Dintigul 

C304.4| Demonstrate the flow of information in Transport Layer 

The students should be able to 

C305.4 

Study the various Application layer paradigms and the basics of 
C304.5 cryptography and network security 

'A' GRAD Recognlied by UGC under 2 (n 
624 401. Web: www.nprcet.org 

Course Code and Name: C304 & EC8551 Communication Networks 

C306.1 

C306.2 

CO Statements 

Course Code and Name: C305 & EC8073 Medical Electronics 

CO Statements 

Understand the human body electro- physiological parameters and 
recording of bio-potentials 

Utilize physical medicine methods like ultrasonic, shortwave, 
microwave surgical diathermies, and bio-telemetry principles 

C305.5Outline about recent trends in medical instrumentation 

The students should be able to 

Examine the non-electrical physiological parameters and their 
measurement 

Interpret the various assist devices used in the hospitals viz. 
pacemakers, defibrillators, dialyzers and ventilators 

CO Statements 

Understand the bio potential generation, propagation and types of 
electrodes 

Apply the different electrode placement techniques for various 
physiological recording 

C306.3 Interpret non-electrical parameters measurement techniques 

C306.4 Apply biochemical measurement techniques for real time systems 

C306.5 Design bio amplifier for various physiological recording 

NAAC 

ENC 

KATHA 

Knowledge 
Level 

K2 

K2 

K3 

Course Code and Name: C306 & OMD551 Basics of Biomedical Instrumentation 

K2 

K2 

Knowledge 
Level 

K2 

K2 

K2 

K2 

K2 

Knowledge 
Level 

K2 

K3 

K3 

K3 

K4 



C307.1 

C307.3 

The students should be able to 

NPR 
Reach Ihe Sar 

C308.2 

College of Engineering & Technology 

Course Code and Name: C307 & EC8562 Digital Signal Processing Laboratory 

C307.2 Design and Implementation of FIR and IIR Filters using MATLAB 
Design and Implementation of FIR and IIR Filters using DSP 
Processor 

The students should be able to 

NPR 
Accredited by NAAc WITH 'A' GRADE|Recognited by UGC under 2 (f) 

Natham, Dindigul - 624 401. Web: www.nprcet.org 

C309.2 

Approved by AICTE, AMIated to Anna Unlversit 

C309.4 

Demonstrate convolution and correlation using MATLAB 

C309.5 

C308.1 Analysethe effects of sampling and TDM 

CO Statements 

system 

Apply various channel coding schemes & demonstrate their capabilities 
C308.3 towards the improvement of the noise performance of communication 

The students should be able to 

Course Code and Name: C308 & EC8561 Communication Systems Laboratory 

CO Statements 

Demonstrate the various analog and digital modulation and 
demodulation techniques 

C308.4 Simulate Digital Modulation schemes using MATLAB 
C308.5Simulate Error control coding schemes using MATLAB 

C309.1 Demonstrate communication between two desktop computers 
Implement various networking protocols and establish connection 
between computers 

C309.3 Construct a network using sockets and exchange information 

NAAC 

Implement various routing protocols and maintain a secure data 
transfer 

Simulate various types of topologies and understand the differences 
between them 

Knowledge 
Level 

9NATHAM 

K3 

K4 

SK Course Code and Name: C309& EC8563 Communication Networks Laboratory 

CO Statements 

K4 

Knowledge 
Level 

K4 

K3 

K3 

K3 

K3 

Knowledge 
Level 

K2 

K3 

K3 

K3 

K3 
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The students should be able to 

Course Code and Name: C310 & EC8691 Microprocessors and Microcontrollers 

Understand the fundamental concepts of 8086 microprocessor 
C310.1 architecture., addressing modes & instruction set 

C311.1 

Approved by AICTE, AMlated to Anna Untversity. 
Aceredited by NAAC WITH 'A GRADE Recogniod by UGC under 2 () 

Natham, Dindigul 624 401. Web: www.nprcet.org 

C310.2 Understand the design aspects of I/O and Memory Interfacing circuits 

Develop Assembly language program to interface 

C310.3 microprocessors with supporting chips for different applications 
Understand the fundamental concepts of 8051 microprocessor 

C310.4 architecture, addressing modes & instruction set 

The students should be able to 

NPR 

Develop Assembly language program to interface 80S1 

C310.5 microcontrollers with supporting chíps for different applications 

C312.1 

C312.2 

SEMESTER6 

C312.3 

C312.4 

CO Statements 

transistor 

The students should be able to 

C311.2 Design various combinational MOS logic circuits like CPL, DPL 

C311.3| Construct Sequential Circuits and Timing systems 
C311.4 Design arithmetic building blocks and memory subsystem 

|C311.5 Lmplement FPGA design flow and testing 

Course Code andName : C311 & EC8095 VLSI Design 

CO Statements 

Understand the concepts of digital building blocks using MOS 

8086 

CO Statements 

Course Code and Name: C312 & EC8652 Wireless Communication 

Characterize a wireless channel and evolve the system design 
specifications 
1llustrate the multiple access techniques and channel assignment used 
in cellular architecture 

Apply the various digital signaling techniques for the wireless 
channels and systems 
Identify multipath mitigation techniques for the wireless channel and 
system under consideration 

Understand the concept of Multiple Antenna techniques with 
C312.5 transmitter and receiver diversity 

NGG 

NAAC 

NATHAM E 

Knowledge 
Level 

K2 

K2 

K4 

K2 

K4 

Knowledge 
Level 

K2 

K3 

K2 

K3 

K3 

Knowledge 
Level 

K2 

K2 

K3 

K2 

K2 



















































Year & Sem: 
Course Code & Name: 

|Year of Study: 

(OURSE 
0UTCOME: 

ClI6,1 

CI6.2 

CII6.3 
CIl6.4 

CIl6.5 

CIl6 

Programme: B.E. Electronies & Communieation Engineering 

PO 
ATTAINMENT 

NPRCollege of ngineering & Teethnology 

19 

23 

30 

POI PO2 POJ PO. 

L.00 1.00 

L.00 1.00 

Cl16 

CO1 

CO2 
CO3 

CO4 

COS 

2 

WEIGHTAGE 

NPR 
Aprovet by AleTE, AMWated to Ans Untverstty,. 

NAAC 

Nalha, 

2.00 1,00 

2.00 I.00 

TESTI 

0 

0 

POS 

Jul 024 401 Wels 

CII6 & GE8261 -Engineering Practiees Laboratory 
2018-2019 

INTERNALIUNIV ATTAINMENTS 

PO6 

-

60% OF STUDENTS ABOVE 70%- I (LOW) 

-

MATHA 

70% OF STUDENTS ABOVE 70% - 2 (MEDIUM) 
80% OF STUDENTS ABOVE 70% -3 (HIGH) 

RUBRICS 

TEST2 
0 

0 

CO V, PO 

0 

0 

PO7 PO8 

0 

CO ATTAINTMENT FOR THE SUBJECT 

-

FINAL CO ATTAINMENT FOR THE SUBJECT 

.npreet.or0 

PO9 

TEST3 

3 

3 

3 

2 

POIO POII PO12 PSO1 PS02 PS03 

2 

2 
2 

2.00 

2.00 

-

INT 

3.00 

3.00 

3.00 

3.00 

3.00 

3.00 
20% 

0.60 

2 

2 

(A 

2 

NAAC 

2.00 

2.00 L.00 

3.00 

I.00 

UNIV 
3 

|3 
3 

3 

3 

3.00 

80% 

2.40 

Dr. J.SUNDARARAJAN, 
B.E., M.Tech., Ph.D., 

Principal 
N.PR. College ol Engineerng& Techn: - j 

Natham, Dindigut (Dt)-624 401. 

-



Year & Sem: 

COURSE 
OUTCOME 

Course Code & 

C201.1 

Programme: B.E. Electronics & Communication Engineering 

Year of Study: 

C201.2 

C201 

C201.3 
C201.4 
C201.5 

PO 
ATTAINMENT 

NPR College of Engincering & Technology 
Reach the Star 

19 

22 

30 

2 

PO1 PO2 PO3 

2 

2 
2 

0.94 

CO1 
C201 

CO2 

CO3 

CO4 

2.20 2.20 2.00 

COS 

3 
2 
2 

Approved by AlCTE, AMilated to Anna Unlversity, 
Accredited by NAAC wITH 'A GRADE Recognired by UGC under 2 (1) 

Natham, Dindigul 624 401. Web: www.nprcet.oro 

2 

WEIGHTAGE 

2 

Name:CZ01 & MA8352 
Equations 
2019 -2020 

0.94 0.85 

2 

NPR 

II& III 

TESTI 

2 

0 

0 

0 

-

SEMESTER 3 

-

PO4 POS PO6 PO7 PO8 PO9 PO10 PO11 PO12 PSO1 PS02 PSO3 

1.00 

0.43 

50% OF STUDENTS ABOVE 70% - 1 (LOW) 

INTERNAL/UNIV ATTAINMENTS 

-

60% OF STUDENTS ABOVE 70% - 2 (MEDIUM) 

80% OF STUDENTS ABOVE 70% - 3 (HIGH) 

CO Vs P0 

RUBRICS 

TEST2 

0 

2 

2 

CO ATTAINTMENT FOR THE SUBJECT 

-

-

Linear Algebra and Partial Differential 

AGO. 

FINAL CO ATTAINMENT FOR THE SUBJECT 

MATHAM 

-

3 

TEST3 

3 

-

3 

-

2 

-

2 

-

1.33 1.00 

0.57 

INT 

2.50 

2.50 

2.50 

2.50 

2.00 

|NAAC 

2.40 
20% 
0.48 

2 

1.28 

2 

2 

2 

2.00 

0.43 0.85 

UNIV 

1.00 

80% 

0.80 



C202.I 
C202.2 

COURSE 
OUTCOMIE 

C202.3 
C202.4 
C202.5 
C202 

Year & Sem: 
Programme: B.E. Electronics & Communication Engineering 

PO 
ATTAINMENT 

Course Code & Name: 
Year of Study: 

19 

NPRCollege of Engineering && Technology 

22 

Reh the Sar 

30 

POI 

3 

3 
3 

3 
3 

3.00 

1.00 

C202 

CO1 

CO2 
CO3 

CO4 

CO5 

PO2 

3 
3 
3 

2.80 

0.93 

PO3 

2 
3 
3 

Approved by AICTE, AMlated to Anne University, 
Accredited by NAAC wITH 'A GRADEnecognsed by UGC under 2 (f) 

Nathan, Dindigul 624 401. Web: www.nprcet.org 

3 
3 

2.80 

0.93 

1 

PO4 

-

0 

-

TESTI 

0 

II& III 

NPR 

C202 & EC8393 - Fundamentals of Data Structures In C 
2019 - 2020 

POS PO 

-

-

-

-

-

-

0 

INTERNALUNIV ATTAINMENTS 
WEIGHTAGE 

-

s0% OF STUDENTS ABOVE 70% - 1 (LOW) 

-

NATHAM 

60% OF STUDENTS ABOVE 70% - 2 (MEDIUM) 
80% OF STUDENTS ABOVE 70% -3 (HIGH) 

RUBRICS 

CO Vs PO 

PO7 PO8 

0 

TEST2 

0 

0 

CO ATTAINTMENT FOR THE SUBJECT 

-

FINAL CO ATTAINMENT FOR THE SUBJECT 

PO9 PO10 PO1I 

-

TEST3 INT 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 
20% 

0.20 

PO12 PSO1 

2 
2 
2 
2 

NAAC 

2 
2.00 

1 

1.00 

0.67 0.33 

UNIV 

1.00 

80% 

PS02 

0.80 

2 

1.00 2.00 

2 
2 
2 

2 

0.67 

PS03 



COURSE 
OUTCOME 

C203.1 

Year & Sem: 

C203.2 
C203.3 

C203.4 

C203 

Course Code & Name: 

Year of Study : 

C203.5 

PO 

NPI 

Programme: B.E. Electronies & Communication Engineering 

Rek the Sie 

19 

22 

30 

POI PO2 

3 

3 
3 

3 

ATTAINMENT 1.36 

3 

3.00 

C203 
CO1 
CO2 

CO3 

CO4 

COS 

3 
3 

3 

WEIGHTAGE 

3 

College of Enginecring & Technology 

3 

Approved by AICTE, A miated to Anna Unlversity, 

Aceredited by NAAC wITHA GADE (Recognized by UuGc under 2 () 
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PO3 

2 

2 
2 

2 

3.00 2.00 

1.36 0.91 

TESTI 

2 

NPR 

2 

0 

II& II 

0 

C203 & EC8351 - Electronic Circuits 
2019-2020 

PO4 POS PO6 PO7 

-

50% OF STUDENTS ABOVE 70%- 1 (LOW) 

-

60% OF STUDENTS ABOVE 70% -2 (MEDIUM) 

80% OF STUDENTS ABOVE 70% -3 (HIGH) 

INTERNALUNIV ATTAINMENTS 

RUBRICS 

MATHA 

CO Vs PO 

TEST2 
0 

3 

3 

0 

CO ATTAINTMENT FOR THE SUBJECT 

FINAL CO ATTAINMENT FOR THE SUBJECT 

PO8 PO9 PO10 POII PO12 PSO1 PS02 PS03 

3 

-

TEST3 

3 

-

3 

-

-

INT 

2.50 

2.50 

3.00 

3.00 

3.00 

2.80 
20% 

NAAC 

0.56 

1.36 

3 

3 

3 

3.00 

1.36 

UNIV 

1.00 

80% 

0.80 



|Programme: B.E. Electronies & Communication Engineering 

COURSE 

C204.1 

Course Code & Name: 
|Year of Study: 

C204.2 

OUTCOME PO1 PO2 POJ 

C204.3 
C204.4 

Year & Sem: 

C204.5 

C204 
PO 

ATTAINMENT 

CPR College of Engineering & Technology 

19 

22 

30 

3 
3 
3 

3 
3 

1.92 

C204 
CO1 

CO2 

3.00 3.00 

CO3 

CO4 

COS 

3 
3 

3 

3 
3 

WEIGHTAGE 

1.92 

2 
2 

Approved by AICE, Amlated to Anna Unlversity, 

Atredlted y NAAC wIHNanaor |Mecagnlsad tby uGc under a () 
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2 

2 
2.00 

1.28 

NPR 

PO4 

TESTI 

0 

0 

II & II 

-

C204 & EC8352 - Signals and Systems 
2019- 2020 

POS PO6 PO7 PO8 PO9 PO10 POII PO12 PSOi PSO2 PSO3 

INTERNAL/UNIV ATTAINMENTS 

-

50% OF STUDENTS ABOVE 70% - I (LOW) 

ENOO 

CO Vs PO 

WATHAN 

60% OF STUDENTS ABOVE 70% -2 (MEDIUM) 
80% OF STUDENTS ABOVE 70% -3 (HIGH) 

RUBRICS 

TEST2 

CO ATTAINTMENT FOR THE SUBJECT 

0 

1 

-

0 

-

FINAL C0 ATTAINMENT FOR THE SUBJECT 

-

-

-

-

-

TEST3 

2 

2 

2 

2 

-

INT 

1.50 

1.50 

1.50 

1.50 

2.00 

1.60 
20% 

NAAC 

0.32 

1.92 

3 
3 

3 
3 

3.00 

L.92 

UNIV 

2 

2 

2 

2.00 

80% 

1.60 

-



Year & Sem: 

COURSE 
OUTCOME 

C205.1 

| Programme: B.E. Electronics & Communication Engineering 

Course Code & Name: 
Year of Study: 

C205.2 

C205.3 
C205.4 

C205.5 

CDR College of Engineering & Technology 
Rrch the Sr 

19 

22 

30 

C205 

CO1 
CO2 
CO3 

CO4 

PO1 PO2 

CO5 

3 

3 

3 

3 

2 
2 

2 

3 

WEIGHTAGE 

2 

Accredited by NAAC WITH 'A' GRADE Recognired by UGC under 2 () 
Natham, Dindigul 624 401. Web: www.nprcet.org 

PO3 

-

3 

3 

C205 3.00 2.20 2.50 2.25 1.00 
3 

Approved by AICTE, Alated to Anna Unlversity, 

NPR 

1 

II& III 

TESTI 

0 

C205 & EC8392- Digital Electronics 
2019- 2020 

0 

-

PO4 POS PO6 PO7 

2 

3 

50% OF STUDENTS ABOVE 70% - 1 (LOW) 

CO Vs P0 

60% OF STUDENTS ABOVE 70%- 2 (MEDIUM) 
80% OF STUDENTS ABOVE 70% -3 (HIGH) 

INTERNALUNIV ATTAINMENTS 

RUBRICS 

-

TEST2 

CO ATTAINTMENT FOR THE SUBJECT 

PO8 PO9 

-

FINAL CO ATTAINMENT FOR THE SUBJECT 

TEST3 

3 

2 

3 

2 

2 

KATHAM 

PO10 POIi 

- -

INT 

2.00 

1.50 

2.00 

1.50 

2.00 

1.80 
20% 

0.36 

NAAC 

PO12 PSOI PS02 PS03 

-

1.16 

3 

3 
3 
3 

3 
3.00 1.00 
1.16 0.39 

UNIV 

1 

1.00 

80% 

0.80 

PO ATTAINMENT 1.16 0.85 0.97 0.870.39 



COURSE 

C206.1 

C206.2 

Programme: B.E. Electronics & Communication Engineering 
Year & Sem: 

Course Code & Name: 
Year of Study: 

OUTCONME POI PO2 PO3 

C206.3 
C206.4 
C206.5 

C206 
PO 

ATTAINMENT 

22 

NPRCollege of Engineering & Technology 
Rech he Sler 

30 

3 

3 

1.00 

C206 

CO1 
CO2 

CO3 

CO4 

3 

CO5 

3 

3 

Approved by AICTE, Amlated to Anna Unlversity. 
Acredited by NAAC WITH 'A GRADE Recognised by UGC under 2 (0 

Natham, Dindigul 624 401. Web: www.nprcet.org 

3 

3.00 3.00 2.00 

2 
2 

2 
2 

2 

1.00 0.67 

NPR 

II& II 

1 

C206 & EC8391 - Control Systems Engineering 
2019- 2020 

0 

PO4 POS 

TESTI 

- -

0 

INTERNAL/UNIV ATTAINMENTS 
WEIGHTAGE 

PO 

-

-

G. 
NATHAS 

CO Vs PO 

50% OF STUDENTS ABOVE 70% - 1 (LOW) 

TEST2 
0 

60% OF STUDENTS ABOVE 70% -2 (MEDIUM) 
80% OF STUDENTS ABOVE 70% -3 (HIGH) 

1 

CO ATTAINTMENT FOR THE SUBJECT 

PO7 

RUBRICS 

0 

-

-

-

FINAL CO ATTAINMENT FOR THE SUBJECT 

PO8 PO9 

-

-

TEST3 

PO10 

-

PO1I PO12 PSO1 PS02 PS03 

INT 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

20% 
0.20 

NAAC 

| 

1.00 

2 

2 
2 

2 

2.00 

0.67 

UNIV 

1 

1.00 

80% 
0.80 



Year & Sem: 

COURSE 
OUTCOME 

Programme: B.E. Electronics & Communication Engineering 

Course Code & Name: 
Year of Study: 

C207.1 

C207.2 
C207.3 

C207.4 
C207.5 
C207 

PO 
ATTAINMENT 

19 

CPR College of Engincering & Technology 
Rech the Shor 

22 

30 

POI 

3 
3 
3 

3 

CO1 

3 

2.80 

C207 

CO4 
CO3 

CO2 

3.00 2.80 

CO5 

PO2 

2 

3 
3 

WEIGHTAGE 

3 

3 

2.6 | 

POJ 

2 

Approved by AlCTE, AMlated to Anna Untverit. 
Arredited by NAAC WITH "A' GRADE|Mecognleed by uGC under 2 ( 

Natham, Dindigul 624 401. Web: www.nprcet. org 

3 

3 
3 

2.80 

2.61 

II& III 

TESTI 

0 

0 

C207 & EC8381- Fundamentals of Data Structures in C Laboratory 

2019-2020 

0 

PO4 POS 

-

NPR 

INTERNAUNIV ATTAINMENTS 

PO6 

50% OF STUDENTS ABOVE 70% - I (LOW) 

CO Vs PO 

60% OF STUDENTS ABOVE 70%- 2 (MEDIUM) 

80% OF STUDENTS ABOVE 70% - 3 (HIGH) 

0 

CO ATTAINTMENT FOR THE SUBJECT 

RUBRICS 

TEST2 

PO7 

0 

-

POX PO9 

FINAL CO0 ATTAINMENT FOR THE SUBJECT 

-

-

NATHAY 

TEST3 

2 

2 

2 

PO10 

-

-

POII PO12 PSO1 

-

INT 

2,00 

2.00 

2.00 

2.00 

2.00 

2.00 

20% 

0.40 

2 

2 

NAAC 

2 

2 

2.80 

UNIV 
3 

2.00 .00 2.00 

3 

1.87 0.93 I.87 

3 

3.00 

PS02 PSO3 

80% 

2 

2.40 

2 

2 

2 

-



Year & Sem: 

COURSE 
OUTCOME 

Programme: B.E. Electronics & Communication Engineering 

C208.1 

C208.2 
C208.3 
C208.4 

Course Code & Name:C208 & EC8361 - Analog and Digital Circuits Laboratory 
Year of Study: 

C208.5 

C208 

NPR College of Engincering & Technology 
RecA the Sar 

19 

PO ATTAINMENT 

22 

30 

C208 

CO1 

CO2 

CO3 

CO4 

COS 

POI PO2 PO3 

3 
3 

3 

3 

3 

3 
2 

3 

Approved by AICTE, AMlated to Anna Unlversity, 
Aceredited by NAAC wITH 'A' GRADE Recognited by UGC under 2 () 

Natham, Dindigul 624 401. Web: www.nprcet.org 

3 

WEIGHTAGE 

3 

3 
2 

3 

2 

3.00 2.80 2.60 

0 

TESTI 

0 

NPR 

II& III 

0 

2019-2020 

0 

0 

PO4 POS 

-

-

2 2 
2.00 2.00 

2.00 2.00 

INTERNAUNIV ATTAINMENTS 

50% OF STUDENTS ABOVE 70% - 1 (LOW) 
60% OF STUDENTS ABOVE 70%- 2 (MEDIUM) 
80% OF STUDENTS ABOVE 70%-3 (HIGH) 

PO6 

ENGG. 

KATHAS 

CO Vs PO 

TEST2 
0 

0 

-

RUBRICS 

0 

CO ATTAINTMENT FOR THE SUBJECT 

-

0 

PO7 PO8 PO9 

-

FINAL CO ATTAINMENT FOR THE SUBJECT 

-

-

TEST3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

PO10 POII PO12 PSO1 

-

INT 

3.00 

3.00 

3.00 

3.00 

3.00 

3.00 

20% 
0.60 

NAAC 

-

-

3.00 

3 
3 

3 

UNIV 

3 

3.002.00 
3.00 2.00 

3 

3 

3 

3.00 

80% 

PS02 PSO3 

2.40 

-

-

3.00 2.802.60 



|Programme: B.E. 
Year & Sem: 

COURSE 
OUTCOME 

C209.1 

C209.2 

Course Code & Name: 

Year of Study: 

C209.3 

C209.4 
C209.5 
C209 

19 

NPR College of Engincering & Technology 
Keach the Star 

PO ATTAINMENT 

22 

30 

C209 

CO1 

CO2 
CO3 

CO4 

COS 

POI PO2 

-

Approved by AICTL, Amilated to Anna Unlverity. Aceredited by NAAC WTH 'A GRADE Recognited by UGC under 2 (1) 
Natham, Dindigul 624 401. Web: www.nprcet.org 

Electronics & Communication Engineering 

WEIGHTAGE 

PO3 

-

-

NPR 

0 

TESTI 

0 

0 

II & III 

0 

C209 & HS8381 - Interpersonal Skills/Listening & Speaking 
2019 - 2020 

PO. POS 

INTERNAUUNIV ATTAINMENTS 

PO6 

CO Vs P0 

TEST2 

0 

CO ATTAINTMENT FOR THE SUBJECT 

PO7 PO8 

RUBRICS 

0 

-

50% OF STUDENTS ABOVE 70% - 1 (LOW) 
60% OF STUDENTS ABOVE 70% - 2 (MEDIUM) 
80% OF STUDENTS ABOVE 70% - 3 (HIGH) 

FINAL C0 ATTAINMENT FOR THE SUBJECT 

-

LEOFO 

-

2 

HGG. 

2 

NATHAS 

2 

3 

PO9 

3 

2 

3 

3 

3 

3 

1.60 2.80 2.80 

1.60 2.80 2.80 

TEST3 

3 

PO10 PO1l PO12 PSO1 

2 
3 

3 

INT 

3.00 

3.00 

3.00 

3.00 

3.00 

3.00 

20% 

NAAC 

0.60 

3 
2 

3.00 

2 

3.00 2.00 
3.00 2.00 

UNIV 

3 

3 

3.00 

80% 

2.40 

PS02 PSO3 

3 

3 
3 

3 
3.00 
3.00 

Dr. JSUNDARARAJA 
B.E., M.TBch., Pn.t 

Principai N.PR. Colege et Engineering& Techin. Natham, Dwndigu (Dt)-G24 401. 



Year & Sem: 

COURSE 
OUTCOME 

C210.1 

Course Code & Name: 

Year of Study: 

C210.2 

Programme: B.E. Electronics & Communication Engineering 

C210.3 
C210.4 

C210.5 
C210 

PO 

ATTAINMENT 

NPR College of Engineeri 
Rech the Sar 

22 

29 

PO PO2 PO3 

3 
3 

3 

3.00 3.00 

C210 

2.00 2.00 

CO1 

CO2 

CO3 

CO4 

3 

CO5 

3 

Approved tby ANCTE. Am g Technolopy 

Accredited by NAAC WITHA' GRADE |Recognited by C under 2 () 
Natham, Dindigul 624 401. Web: www.nprcel.org 

WEIGHTAGE 

NPR 

TESTI 

2 

2 

0 

II& IV 

0 

PO4 POS 

C210 & MA8451- Probability and Random Processes 
2019- 2020 

0 

1.00 

0.67 

INTERNALUNIV ATTAINMENTS 

SEMESTER 4 

N 

50% OF STUDENTS ABOVE 70% - 1 (LOW) 

60% OF STUDENTS ABOVE 70% - 2 (MEDIUM) 
80% OF STUDENTS ABOVE 70% 3 (HIGH) 

ENGO 

PO6 

MATHA 

CO Vs PO 

CO ATTAINTMENT FOR THE SUBJECT 

TEST2 

0 

RUBRICS 

2 

PO7 PO8 PO9 PO10 PO11 PO12 

-

-

a Unlvesit 

-

FINAL CO0 ATTAINMENT FOR THE SUBJECT 

-

TEST3 
0 

0 

2 

2 
3 
3 

2.20 

INT 

2.00 

2.00 

2.00 

2.00 

0.00 

2.00 

20% 

2 

0.40 

1 

2 
2 

2 

I.47 1.20 1.33 

NAAC 

1.80 

PSO1 PSO2 PSO3 

2.00 

2 
2 
2 

2 

2.00 

UNIV 

2 

2 

2 

2.00 

80% 

1.60 



COURSE 
OUTCOME 

Course Code & Name: 
Year of Study: 

C211.1 
C211.2 
C211.3 
C211.4 

Programme: B.E. Eleetronies & Communication Engincering Year & Sem: 

C211.5 
C211 

PO ATTAINMENT 

18 

22 

NPR College of Engineering & Technology 

29 

C211 
CO1 

CO2 

CO3 

C04 

COS 

POI 

3 

3 

PO2 POJ 

2 
2 

2 
2 

Aeted by NAAC WIHAGBA lur. 

3.00 2.00 

3 
3 
3 
3 
2 

2.80 
2.10 1.40 1.96 

TESTI 
2 

0 

NPR 
Appoved y AICe, AMiate 

0 

0 

wma", Dlgu 64 401 wet uner ) 

II&IV 

PO4 

C211 & EC8452- Electronie Circuits II 
2019-2020 

-

INTERNAUUNIV ATTAINMENTS 
WEIGHTAGE 

POS PO6 

-

S0% OF STUDENTS ABOVE 70% - 1 (LOW) 
60% OF STUDENTS ABOVE 70%-2 (MEDIUM) 
80% OF STUDENTS ABOVE 70% -3 (HIGH) 

CO Vs PO 

0 

3 

-

TEST2 

CO ATTAINTMENT FOR THE SUBJECT 

PO7 

RUBRICS 

FINAL CO ATTAINMENT FOR THE SUBJECT 

-

MATHAM 

PO8 PO9 PO10 POII 

-

nprcl.org 

0 

0 

0 

TEST3 

0 

-

-

-

-

-

-

INT 

2.00 

2.00 

3.00 

3.00 

0.00 

2.50 
20% 
0.50 

NAAC 

PO12 PSO1 

2.10 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3.00 
2.10 

UNIV 
2 

2 

2 

2 

2.00 

80% 

1.60 

PS02 PSO3 



COURSE 
OUTCOME 

Year & Sem: 

C212.1 

C212.2 

Programme: B.E. Electronics & Communication Engineering 
Course Code & Name: 
Year of Study: 

C212.3 

C212 

C212.4 
C212.5 

PO 

ATTAINMENT 

18 

NDRCollege of Engineering Technology 
Roach the Ster 

22 

29 

POI PO2 PO3 

3 
3 
3 

3 
3 

C212 
CO1 
CO2 
CO3 

3 

CO4 

3 
3 

COS 

Aredited 

3 

3.00 3.00 2.00 
3 

2.10 2.10 140 

2 

2 

2 

NPR 
Approved by AICTE, AMIated to Anne Untversity, 

Natham, Dindaul eed by uGC under 2 ( 
Web: www.nprcet.org 

TESTI 
2 

2 

II & IV 
C212 & EC8491 Communication Theory 
2019- 2020 

PO4 POS 

-

-

0-z 
INTERNAUUNIV ATTAINMENTS 
WEIGHTAGE 

PO6 

50% OF STUDENTS ABOVE 70% - 1 (LOW) 

CO V, P0 

60% OF STUDENTS ABOVE 70% - 2 (MEDIUM) 
80% OF STUDENTS ABOVE 70% -3 (HIGH) 

WATHAN 

RUBRICS 

CO ATTAINTMENT FOR THE SUBJECT 

PO7 

TEST2 

0 

FINAL CO ATTAINMENT FOR THE SUBJECT 

PO8 POD PO10 PO1I PO12 PSO1 PS02 PSO3 

-

TEST3 
0 

0 
0 

0 

-

-

-

-

INT 

2.00 

2.00 

3.00 

3.00 

0.00 

2.50 
20% 

NAAC 

0.50 

2.10 

3 
3 
3 
3 
3 

3.00 

2.10 

UNIV 

2 

2 

2 

2.00 
80% 

1.60 



Year & Sem: 

COURSE 
OUTCOME 

C213.1 

Programme: B.E. Electronics & Communication Engineering 

Course Code & Name: 

Year of Study: 

C213.2 

C213.3 

C213.4 

C213.5 

C213 
PO 

ATTAINMENT 

NPR 

18 

Rech the Sar 

22 

29 

POI 

3 
3 
3 
3 
3 

C213 

CO1 

CO2 

3.00 2.80 

CO3 

2.10 1.96 

CO4 

CO5 

PO2 

3 

College of Engineering & Technology 

3 

2 

WEIGHTAGE 

Approved by AICT, AMIlated to Anna UnlversltY. 
under 2 () Accredited by NAAC wITH'A' GRADr Recog 

A01. WWeb: www.nprcel.oro Natham, Din 

POJ 

2 
2 
2 

2 

L.80 

1.26 

2 

0 

NPR 

II& IV 

TESTI 

0 

0 

C213 & EC8451 Electromagnetic Fields 

2019 -2020 

PO4 POS 

-

INTERNALVUNIV ATTAINMENTS 

POG 

-

CO Vs PO 

TEST2 
0 

S0% OF STUDENTS ABOVE 70% - I (LOW) 
60% OF STUDENTS ABOVE 70%-2 (MEDIUM) 

80% OF STUDENTS ABOVE 70%-3 (HIGH) 

0 

RUBRICS 

3 

3 

CO ATTAINTMENT FOR THE SUBJECT 

PO7 

-

PON 

FINAL CO ATTAINMENT FOR THE SUBJECT 

-

-

-

PO9 

ATHAM 

-

TEST3 
0 

-

0 

PO10 PO1 

-

INT 

2.00 

2.00 

3.00 

3.00 

0.00 

2.50 
20% 

0.50 

NAAC 

PO12 

-

2.10 

PS02 

3 

3 

3.00 

2.10 

UNIV 

2 

2 

2.00 

80% 

PSO3 

1.60 

PSO1 



Year & Sem: 

COURSE 
OUTCOME 

C214.1 

C214.2 

Course Code & Name: 
Year of Study: 

C214.3 

C214.4 

C214.5 
C214 

PO 
ATTAINMENT 

Programme: B.E. Electronies & Communication Engineering 

18 

KPR College of Engineering & Technology 
Neh the Awr 

22 

29 

POI PO2 POJ 

3 

3 

3 
3 

3 

2.00 

C214 

CO1 
CO2 

CO3 

CO4 

3 

COS 

3 

3 

Accredited by NAAC WITA GRADr ecognited by vGc under 2 () 
Natham, Dn 401. Web: www.nprcet.org 

3 
3.00 3.00 3.00 

3 
3 
3 
3 
3 

2.00 2.00 

NPR 
Approved by ACTE, AMIlated to Anna Ulvenity, 

TESTI 

0 

( 

0 

II & IV 
C214 & EC8453 Linear Integrated Circuits 
2019- 2020 

PO4 POS 

S0% OF STUDENTS ABOVE 70%- 1 (LOW) 

INTERNAL/UNIV ATTAINMENTS 
WEIGHTAGE 

PO6 PO7 

-

60% OF STUDENTS ABOVE 70% -2 (MEDIUM) 
80% OF STUDENTS ABOVE 70% - 3 (HIGH) 

ATHAN 

RUBRICS 

CO Vs PO 

TEST2 

0 

3 

3 

0 

PO 

CO ATTAINTMENT FOR THE SUBJECT 
|FINAL CO ATTAINMENT FOR THE SUBJECT 

PO9 

TEST3 

0 

-

) 

0 

PO10 POII 

-

. 

INT 

1.00 

1.00 

3.00 

3.00 

0.00 

2.00 
20% 

0.40 

PO12 

-

NAAC 

-

2.00 

PSO1 PS02 PS03 

3 

3 

3 

3.00 

3 2.00 

UNIV 

2 

2 

2.00 

80% 

1.60 



Year & Sem: 

COURSE 
OUTCOME 

Programme: B.E. Eleetronics & Communication Engineering 

C215.1 

Course Code & Name: 
Year of Study: 

C215.2 
C215.3 

C215.4 
C215.5 
C215 
PO 

ATTAINMENT 

KPRCollege of Engineering & Technology 
Rech the Sr 

22 

29 

POI PO2 PO3 

2 
-

2 
2 

2.00 

1.33 

C215 
CO1 

CO2 

CO4 

Approved by AICTE, AMlated to Anna Unlversity, 
Aceredited by NAAc wITHN GRADE |Recognired by UGC under 2 () 

Natham, Dindigul 024 401. Web: www.nprcet.org 

CO5 

- -

WEIGHTAGE 

CO30 

2 
2 

NPR 

II&IV 

PO4 

-

0 

C215 & GE8291 Environmental Seience and Engineering 
2019 -2020 

-

POS 

04 

INTERNAL/UNIV ATTANMENTS 

PO6 

2 

CO Vs PO 

2 

TESTITEST2 

MATHAM 

50% OF STUDENTS ABOVE 70% - 1 (LOW) 

1.40 3.00 

0.93 2.00 

RUBRICS 

0 

PO7 

0 

3 

2 

3 

2 

3 

60% OF STUDENTS ABOVE 70% - 2 (MEDIUM) 
80% OF STUDENTS ABOVE 70% - 3 (HIGH) 

0 

CO ATTAINTMENT FOR THE SUBJECT 

PO8 

FINAL CO ATTAINMENT FOR THE SUBJECT 

-

-

3 

PO9 PO10 PO1I PO12 

3 
3 

2.20 el 
1.47 

TEST3 

-

-

-

INT 

2.00 

2.00 

2.00 

2.00 

0.00 

2.00 

(A) 

20% 

NAAC 

0.40 

L.00 

PSO1 PS02 PSO3 

2.00 

1.00 

0.67 0.67 

UNIV 

2 

2 

2 

2.00 

80% 

1.60 



Year & Sem: 

COURSE 
oUTCOME 

Programme: B.E. Electronics & Communication Engineering 

C216.1 

Course Code & Name: 
Year of Study: 

C216.2 

C216.3 
C216.4 

C216.5 
C216 
PO 

ATTAINMENT 

NPRCollege of Engincering & Technology 

8 

Reach the Stur 

22 

29 

POI PO: 

3 

3 

C216 

3.00 3.00 

CO1 
CO2 

CO3 

C04 

3 

CO5 

3 

3 

3.00 3.00 3.00 

Approved by AICT, Amiated to Anna Unlverity 
AcerediHed by NAAC WITH 'A' GRADE Recognised by UGC under 2 () 

Natham, Dindigul 624 401. Web: www.nprcet.org 

WEIGHTAGE 

PO3 

3 

3 

NPR 

3.00 3.00 3.00 

) 

0 

II&IV 

0 

TESTI 

0 

C216 & EC8461 Circuits Design and Simulation Laboratory 
2019 - 2020 

PO4 POS 

0 

3 

3.00 3.00 

S0% OF STUDENTS ABOVE 70% - 1 (LOw) 

INTERNAL/UNIV ATTAINMENTS 

CO Vs PO 

60% OF STUDENTS ABOVE 70% -2 (MEDIUM) 
80% OF STUDENTS ABOVE 70% -3 (HIGH) 

PO6 

ENGO 

KATHAR 

RUBRICS 

PO7 

TEST2 

CO ATTAINTMENT FOR THE SUBJECT 

0 

FINAL CO ATTAINMENT FOR THE SUBJECT 

PO8 PO9 

-

-

3 

-

TEST3 

3 

-

3 

PO10 POlI PO12 PSO1 PS02 PSO3 

-

INT 

0.00 

3.00 

3.00 

3.00 

0.00 

3.00 
20% 

0.60 

NAAC 

-

-

3.00 

3 

-

3.00 3.00 

3.00 3.00 

UNIV 

3 

3 

3 

3.00 

-

80% 

2.40 



C217.1 
C217.2 

Year & Sem: 
Course Code & Name: 
Year of Study: 

C217.3 

Programme: B.E. Electronics & Communication Engineering 

C217.4 

C217.5 

18 

NPRCollege of Engineering & Technology 
Keh he Sur 

22 

29 

C217 

CO1 
CO2 
CO3 

CO4 

POI PO2 

COS 

3 

3 

3 

AcEredite 

3 

C217 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 

WEIGHTAGE 

3 

PO3 PO4 POS 

Approved by AIcTE, AmIiated to Anna Unlversity 
ted by NAAC WITH 'A' GRADE Recognired by UGc under 2 () 

tham, Dindigul 624 401. Web: www.nprcel.org 

NPR 

II & IV 

TESTI 

0 

C217 & EC8462 Linear Integrated Circuits Laboratory 2019- 2020 

0 

-

3 

ENGO 

50% OF STUDENTS ABOVE 70%- 1 (LOW) 

INTERNAL/UNIV ATTAINMENTS 

NATHAY 

3 

60% OF STUDENTS ABOVE 70% - 2 (MEDIUM) 80% OF STUDENTS ABOVE 70% -3 (HIGH) 

PO6 PO7 PO8 PO9 

CO Vs PO 

RUBRICS 

-

0 

TEST2 

0 

0 

CO ATTAINTMENT FOR THE SUBJECT 
FINAL CO ATTAINMENT FOR THE SUBJECT 

TEST3 
3 

3 

-

3 

3 

PO10 PO11 PO12 PSO1 PS02 

-

-

INT 

3.00 

3.00 

3.00 

3.00 

3.00 

3.00 
20% 

NAAC 

0.60 

3.00 

3 

3 
3 

3.00 

UNIV 

3.00 
3.00 3.00 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3.00 

80% 

2.40 

-

BE,M.ch, h.. Priocipal 

-

Dr. JSUDARARAJAN, 

N,PR. Colege otEngineering& Technc: Natham, Dhdigt (Dt)- 624 401. 

PSO3 

PO ATTAINMENT 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.003.00 



Year & Sem: 

COURSE 
OUTCOME 

C301.1 

Course Code & Name: 
Year of Study: 

C301.2 

C301.3 

Programme: B.E. Electronics & Communication Engineering 

C301.4 
C301.5 
C301 

NPRCollege of Engineering & Technology 
Reack the Siar 

18 

22 

29 

C301 

CO1 
CO2 

CO3 

CO4 
COS 

POI PO2 PO3 

3 
3 

3 
3 

3 
3.00 

3 

Accredited 

3 

3 
3 

WEIGHIAGE 

3 

3 
3 

3 
3 

PO ATTAINMENT 3.003.00 3.00 2.00 2.00 

NPR 
Approved by AICTE, Amiiated to Anna Unhverity. 

NAAC wITH A' GRADt Recognired by UGC under 2 () 
Natham, Dindigul-624 401. Web: ww.nprcet.org 

TESTI 

3 

3 

II & V 

0 

PO4 

0 

C301 & EC8501 Digital Communication 
2020 -2021 

2 

3.00| 3.00 2.00 2.00 

SEMESTER 5 

POS 

2 

INTERNAUUNIV ATTAINMENTS 

S0% OF STUDENTS ABOVE 70% - I (LOW) 
60% OF STUDENTS ABOVE 70% - 2 (MEDIUM) 

NO 

80% OF STUDENTS ABOVE 70% - 3 (HIGH) 

PO6 PO7 PO8 PO9 PO10 

AATNAS 

CO Vs PO 

-

RUBRICS 

3 

TEST2 

3 

-

0 

-

CO ATTAINTMENT FOR THE SUBJECT 

FINAL CO ATTAINMENT FOR THE SUBJECT 

-

TEST3 
3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

PO1l PO12 PSOI PS02 PSO3 

-

INT 

3.00 

3.00 

3.00 

3.00 

3.00 

3.00 
20% 

NAAC 

0.60 

3.00 

3 
3 

3 

3.00 
3.00 

UNIV 
3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3.00 

80% 

2.40 

2.00 

2.00 



Year & Sem: 

COURSE 
OUTCOME 

C302.1 

Course Code & Name: 

Year of Study: 

C302.2 

|Programme: B.E. Electronics & Communication Engineering 

C302.3 
C302.4 
C302.5 

NPR College of Engineering & Technology 
ittt 
Nech the Shr 

18 

C302 

PO ATTAINMENT 

22 

29 

C302 

COI 

CO2 

CO3 

CO4 

COS 

POI PO2 PO3 

3 
3 

3 
3 

3 
3 

Accredhed 

3 

3.00 3.00 

1.40 1.40 

3 

WEIGHTAGE 

3 
3 
3 
3 

ed by NE NAAC wITH 'A GRADE |Recognited by UGC under 2 () 

NPR 
Approved by AICTE, AMlated to Anna Untversity. 

TESTI 

3 

3 

0 

III &V 

0 

C302 & EC8553 Discrete-Time Signal Processing 
2020 - 2021 

-

3.00 2.00 2.00 
1.400.93 0.93 

PO4 POS PO6 PO7 PO8 PO9 

2 

50% OF STUDENTS ABOVE 70% - 1 (LOW) 

-

2 

60% OF STUDENTS ABOVE 70% - 2 (MEDIUM) 
80% OF STUDENTS ABOVE 70% -3 (HIGH) 

INTERNAL/UNIV ATTAINMENTS 

CO Vs PO 

-

RUBRICS 

TEST2 

ENGG 

NATHAM 

0 

0 

3 

CO ATTAINTMENT FOR THE SUBJECT 

3 

0 

FINAL CO ATTAINMENT FOR THE SUBJECT 

TEST3 
3 

3 

3 

-

3 

3 

PO10 POlI 

-

-

-

INT 

3.00 

3.00 

3.00 

3.00 

3.00 

3.00 

20% 

0.60 

A 

-

NAAC 

PO12 PSO1 

1.40 

3 
3 
3 
3 
3 

UNIV 

3.00 2.00 
1.40 0,93 

1.00 

80% 

PS02 PS03 

0.80 

2 

Na digul. 624 401. Web: www.nprcet.org 



Programme: B.E. 
Year & Sem: 

COURSE 
OUTCOME 

C303.1 

C303.2 

Course Code & Name: 
Year of Study: 

C303.3 

C303.4 
C303.5 

C303 

NPRCollege of Engincering & Technology 
Reach the Slar 

22 

PO ATTAINMENT 

29 

C303 

CO1 

CO2 

CO3 
CO4 

COS 

3 

PO1 PO2 PO3 

3 

3 
3 

3.00 

3 

3 
3 

3 

WEIGHTAGE 

Accredted by NAAC WITH ' GRADE|Recognired by UGc under 2 () 
Natham, Dindigul 624 401. Web: www.nprcet.org 

Electronics & Communication Engincering 

2 

2 

2 
3.00 2.00 

2.20 2.20 1.47 

NPR 

3 

Approved by AICTE, AMLated to Anna Untversity, 

TESTI 

3 

0 

III &V 

0 

C303 & EC8552 Computer Architecture and Organization 
2020 - 2021 

PO4 POS 

-

INTERNALUNIV ATTAINMENTS 

50% OF STUDENTS ABOVE 70% - 1 (LOW) 
60% OF STUDENTS ABOVE 70% - 2 (MEDIUM) 

80% OF STUDENTS ABOVE 70% -3 (HIGH) 

CO Vs PO 

PO6 PO7 

ENGG 

WATHA 

-

RUBRICS 

TEST2 

CO ATTAINTMENT FOR THE SUBJECT 

3 

3 

-

0 

FINAL CO ATTAINMENT FOR THE SUBJECT 

PO8 PO9 

-

-

TEST3 
3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

PO10 PO1| 

-

-

-

-

INT 

3.00 

3.00 

3.00 

3.00 

3.00 

3.00 

20% 

NAAC 

0.60 

POI2 PSO1 PS02 PSO3 

2.20 

3 

3 
3.00 

2.20 

UNIV 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2.00 

80% 
1.60 

-



COURSE 
OUTCOME 

C304.1 

Year & Sem: 
Course Code & Name: 
Year of Study : 

C304.2 
C304.3 

Programme: B.E. Electronics & Communication Engineering 

C304.4 

C304.5 
C304 

NPRCollege of Engineering & Technology 
Reh he Set 

22 

29 

C304 
COI 

CO2 

CO3 
CO4 

POI PO2 

COS 

3 
3 
3 

3 

3 

3 

Aeedhek lv e. Amilated tu Anne Unvessitu 
'A' GNADE Reognied by uGC under 2 () 

401. Wels: www.nprcet.org 

3 

WEIGHTAGE 

PO3 

PO ATTAINMENT 2.20 2.20 1.47 147 1.47 

TESTI 

3 

NPR 
Approve 

0 

Natham, Dimtiuut 

0 

(0 

III&V 

C304 & EC8551 Communication Networks 
2020 - 2021 

PO4 

-

3.00 3.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 

-

POS 

INTERNAL/UNIV ATTAINMENTS 

2 
-

50% OF STUDENTS ABOVE 70%- I (LOW) 
60% OF STUDENTS ABOVE 70% -2 (MEDIUM) 
80% OF STUDENTS ABOVE 70% - 3 (HIGH) 

N 

PO6 

MATHAM 

CO Vs PO 

RUBRICS 

TEST2 

0 

3 

CO ATTAINTMENT FOR THE SUBJECT 

3 

PO7 

FINAL CO ATTAINMENT FOR THE SUBJECT 

-

PO8 PO9 

3 

TEST3 

3 

3 

-

3 

-

3 

POIO POI 

-

2 
2.00 
1.47 

INT 

3.00 

3.00 

3.00 

3.00 

3.00 

3.00 

20% 
0.60 

POI2 PSO1 PS02 PSO3 

-

NAAC 

2.20 

2 

2 
2 

2.00 2.00 

UNIV 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2.00 

80% 

-

1.60 

1.47 1.47 



COURSE 
OUTCONME 

C3OS.I 

Programme: B.E. Electronies & Communication Engineering 
Year & Senm: 
Course Code & Name: 
Year of Study: 

C3OS.2 

C3OS.3 
C3OS.4 

C3OS.S 
C3OS 

18 

NPR College of Engineering & Technology 
Ank he Shar 

22 

29 

C305 
CO1 

CO2 
CO3 
CO4 

POI PO 

COS 

3 

3 
3 
3 

PO ATTAINMENT 2.20 2.20 1.47 

3 

3 

33 

Approved by AICTE, Amlated to Anna Unlversity, 
Arredited by NAAC WITH 'A' GRAD Recognised by uGC under 2 () 

Natha, Dindigul 624 401. Web: www.nprcel.oro 

POJ 

2 

WEIGHTAGE 

2 

2 

3.00 3.00 2.00 

NPR 

TESTI 

3 

III&V 

0 

C305 & ECS073 Medical Electronics 
2020 -2021 

P04 POS 

INTERNAUNIV ATTAINMENTS 

50% OF STUDENTS ABOVE 70% - 1 (LOW) 

60% OF STUDENTS ABOVE 70% -2 (MEDIUM) 

80% OF STUDENTS ABOVE 70% - 3 (HIGH) 

PO6 PO7 PO8 PO9 PO10 

ENGG. 

WATHAS 

RUBRICS 

CO V, PO 

TEST2 

0 

0 

3 

CO ATTAINTMENT FOR THE SUBJECT 

3 

-

FINAL CO ATTAINMENT FOR THE SUBJECT 

-

-

TEST3 
0 

( 

3 

3 

3 

PO PO12 PSO1 PS02 PSO3 

-

-

INT 

3.00 

3.00 

3.00 

3.00 

3.00 

3.00 
20% 

0.60 

NAAC 

-

2.20 

2 

2 
2 

2 
2.00 
L.47 

UNIV 

2 
2 

2 

2 

2 

2.00 

80% 

1.60 

-



Progranme: B.E. 
Year & Sem: 

COURSE 
OUTCOME 

C306.1 

Course Code & Name: 
Year of Study: 

C306.2 

C306.3 
C306.4 
C306.5 
C306 

18 

NDR College of Engineering & Technology 

22 

29 

C306 
COI 

CO2 

CO3 

PO1 PO2 

3 

COS 

3 
3 

3 
3 

Electronics & Communication Engineering 

3 

3 

3 

PO ATTAINMENT 1.40 140 0.93 

CO4a 

Approved by ACTE, AMated to Anna Unlverity. 
Asredite 

3 

PO3 

3.00 3.00 2.00 

2 

2 

3 

2 

3 

2 

0 

NPR 

0 

II&V 

TESTI 

C306 & OMDSS1 Basics of Biomedical Instrumentation 
2020-2021 

PO4 POS P06 PO7 

-

50% OF STUDENTS ABOVE 70% -1 (LOW) 
60% OF STUDENTS ABOVE 70%-2 (MEDIUM) 

80% OF STUDENTS ABOVE 70%-3 (HIGH) 

RUBRICS 

INTERNAUNIV ATTAINMENTS 
WEIGHTAGE 

CO Vs PO 

TEST2 

0 

3 

-

3 

) 

CO ATTAINTMENT FOR THE SUBJECT 
FINAL CO ATTAINMENT FOR THE SUBJECT 

PO8 PO9 PO10 POII PO12 PSO1 

-

MGG 

NÄTHAM 

-

TEST3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

- -

3.00 

3.00 

3.00 

3.00 

3.00 

NAAC 

3.00 
20% 

0.60 

2 

INTUNIV 

2 

2 

1.40 

2 
2 

2.00 
0.93 

1 

1.00 

PS02 PSO3 

80% 
0.80 

-

ed by NAAC WAGnADE Retognited by UGc under 2 () 
Natham, Oindigul 624 401. Wet: www.nprcel.org 



Year & Sem: 

COURSE 
OUTCOME 

C307.1 

Programme: B.E. Electronics & Communication Engineering 

C307.2 

Course Code & Name: 

Year of Study: 

C307.3 

C307.4 

C307.5 

NPR 
Reh the Ste 

18 

22 

29 

C307 

CO1 
CO2 
CO3 

CO4 

POI 

COS 

3 

3 

College of Engineering & Technology 

PO2 

3 

Approved by AICT, AMiated to Anna Unlversity. 
Aceredited by NAAC WITH A GRAor |Recognired by UGC under 2 () 

Netham, Dindigul 624 401. Web: www.nprcet.org 

3 

WEIGHTAGE 

3 

C307 

PO ATTAINMENT 3.003.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 

PO3 

3 

3 

NPR 

III & V 

2020 - 2021 
C307 & EC8562 Digital Signal Processing Laboratory 

0 

3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 

0 

TESTI 

0 

PO4 POS 

3 

3 

CO Vs PO 

50% OF STUDENTS ABOVE 70% - 1 (LOW) 

INTERNAL/UNI V ATTAINMENTS 

PO6 PO7 PO8 PO9 PO10 PO11 PO12 

60% OF STUDENTS ABOVE 70% - 2 (MEDIUM) 
80% OF STUDENTS ABOVE 70% - 3 (HIGH) 

RUBRICS 

TEST2 

-

0 

-

CO ATTAINTMENT FOR THE SUBJECT 

NATHA 

-

FINAL CO ATTAINMENT FOR THE SUBJECT 

-

TEST3 

3 
3 

3 

-

INT 

3.00 

3.00 

3.00 

3.00 

3.00 

3.00 

20% 

0.60 

NAAC 

PSO1 

3 

3.00 

3 
-

PS02 PSO3 

3.00 3.00 

3.00 3.00 

UNIV 
3 

3 

3.00 

80% 

3 

2.40 

3 



Year & Senm: 

COURSE 
OUTCOME 

C308.1 
C308.2 

Programme: B.E. Electronics & Communication Engineering 
Course Code & Name: 
Year of Study: 

C3O8,3 
C308.4 
C308.5 

C3O8 

NPR 
Rrach he Sher 

18 
22 

29 

C308 
COI 
CO2 
CO3 

CO4 
COS 

PO1 PO2 

3 

3 

College of Engincering & Technology 

3 3 

3 
3 

Aceredited 

3 

PO3 

WEIGHTAGE 

3 
3 

PO ATTAINMENT 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 

3 
3 

0 

3 

0 

Approved by AICTE, Amilated to Anna Unlversity. WITH'A' GRADE|Mecogniaed by UGC under 2 () 
Nathan, Dindigul 624 401. Web: www.nprcet.org 

0 

NPR 

TESTI 

III &V 

3.00|3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 

C308 & EC8561 Communication Systems Laboratory 2020- 2021 

PO4 POS 

3 
3 3 

50% OF STUDENTS ABOVE 70% -1 (LOW) 

INTERNALUNIV ATTAINMENTS 

60% OF STUDENTS ABOVE 70% -2 (MEDIUM) 80% OF STUDENTS ABOVE 70% -3 (HIGH) 

CO Vs PO 

RUBRICS 

PO6 PO7 PO8 

0 

TEST2 

0 

0 

CO ATTAINTMENT FOR THE SUBJECT 

-
-

FINAL CO ATTAINMENT FOR THE SUBJECT 

NATHAL 

TEST3 

PO9 PO10 POII PO12 PSO1 

3 

3 

3 

-

-

-

INT 

3.00 

3.00 

3.00 

3.00 

3.00 

3.00 
20% 

0.60 

-

NAAC 

-

3.00 

3 
3 

3 
3 
3 

UNIV 
3 

3 

3.00 3.00 
3.00 3.00 

3 

3 
3 

3.00 
80% 

PS02 PS03 

2.40 

-

3 
3 



Year & Sem: 

COURSE 
OUTCOME 

Programme: B.E. Electronics & Communication Engineering 

Course Code & Name: 

Year of Study : 

C309,1 

C309.2 

C309.3 
C309.4 

C309,5 

NPRCollege of Engineering & Technology 

C309 

PO ATTAINMENT 

18 

22 

29 

C309 
COI 

CO2 
CO3 
CO4 

COS 

POI PO2 

3 

3 
3 

Acredited by NAAC WIMA GRAOs lResoenls 

3 

3 

3 

NPR 

PO3 PO4 PO: 

Natham, Dindtigut 624 401 Web www.nprcet oo 

Il &V 

0 

C309 & EC8S63 Communication Networks Laboratory 
2020- 2021 

3 

TESTI 

0 

3 

3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 
3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 

3 
3 
3 

0 

INTERNALUNIV ATTAINMENTS 
WEIGHTAGE 

CO Vs PO 

POe 

50% OF STUDENTS ABOVE 70% - 1I (LOW) 

60% OF STUDENTS ABOVE 70%- 2 (MEDIUM) 

RUBRICS 

80% OF STUDENTS ABOVE 70%- 3 (HIGH) 

TEST2 

NATHA 

0 

PO 

0 

-

0 

0 

CO ATTAINTMENT FOR THE SUBJECT 

-

FINAL CO ATTAINMENT FOR THE SUBJECT 

POS PO9 PO10 POII PO12 PSO1 PS02 PSO3 

TEST3 
3 

ander 2 () 

3 

3 

3 

-

INT 

3.00 

3.00 

3.00 

3.00 

3.00 

3.00 

NAAC 

20% 

0.60 

3 

3.00 

3 

3.00 3.00 

3.00 3.00 

UNIV 
3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3.00 

80% 

3 

2.40 

Dr. J SUNDARARAJAN, 
B.£., M.Tech., Ph.D., 

Principal N.PR. College et Engineering& Technor Natham, Dhndigul (D1)-$24 401. 



Year & Sem: 

COURSE 
OUTCOME 

C310.1 

Programme: B.E. Electronics & Communication Engineering 
Course Code & Name: 

Year of Study: 

C310.2 
C310.3 

C310.4 
C310.5 

NPRCollege of Engineering & Technology Re Sr 

17 

20 

27 

C310 
CO 

CO2 

CO3 

CO4 

PO PO2 

COS 

3 
3 

3 

3 

Appraved by ACTE, AMiated to Anna Untversity 
Acredned 

3 

WEIGHTAGE 

C310 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 .00 

PO3 

3 

3 
3 

3 

3 

0 

0 

NPR 

III & VI 

TESTI 

C310 & EC8691 Microprocessors and Microcontrollers 2020 - 2021 

3 

SEMESTER 6 

PO4 POS 

3 

50% OF STUDENTS ABOVE 70% - I (LOW) 
60% OF STUDENTS ABOVE 70% - 2 (MEDIUM) 
80% OF STUDENTS ABOVE 70%-3 (HIGH) 

INTERNAUNIV ATTAINMENTS 

RUBRICS 

CO Vs P0 

PO6 PO7 POS PO9 PO10 Po11 PO12 PSO1 

TEST2 

3 

3 

CO ATTAINTMENT FOR THE SUBJECT 

FINAL CO ATTAINMENT FOR THE SUBJECT 

-

MATMAN 

TEST3 
3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

-

INT 

3.00 

3.00 

3.00 

3.00 

3.00 

3.00 

20% 

NAAC 

0.60 

3.00 

3 

3 
3 
3 

3 
3.00 3.00 

3.00 3.00 

UNIV 
3 

3 
3 

3 

3.00 

80% 

PS02 PS03 

2.40 

ed by AAC WTH AGRADE Recognied by UGC under a () Natham, Dindigut624 401 Web ww nprcet org 

PO ATTAINMENT 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 



COURSE 
OUTCOME 

C3IL.I 

Programme: B.E. Electronies & Communication Engineering 
Year & Sem: 

Course Code & Name: 
Year of Study: 

C3IL2 
C3I13 

C311.4 
C3I1.5 
CIII 

NPR College of Engineering & Technology 

PO 
ATTAINMENT 

17 

R e S 

20 

27 

POI PO: PO3 

3 

3 
3 

3.00 

3.00 

C311 
COI 

C02 

CO3 
CO4 

COS 

3 

3 

3 

Approved by ACT, AMIated to Anna Untvernity 
Aceredited by NAAC wITH A GRADRecognued by UGC under 2 () 

Natham, Dinigut 624 401 Web www.nprceloro 

3 

WEIGHTAGE 

3.00 

3 
3 

3 

3.00 

3.00 3.00 

NPR 

3 

III & VI 

3 

C311 & ECS095 VLSI Design 
2020-2021 

PO4 POS 

TESTI 

3.00 3.00 

3.00 3.00 

0 

INTERNALUNIV ATTAINMENTS 

CO V PO 

PO6 

50% OF STUDENTS ABOVE 70% - 1 (LOW) 

TEST2 

RUBRICS 

KATHAB 

0 

PO7 POS 

60% OF STUDENTS ABOVE 70% -2 (MEDIUM) 

80% OF STUDENTS ABOVE 70% - 3 (HIGH) 

3 

-

0 

CO ATTAINTMENT FOR THE SUBJECT 

-

-

FINAL CO ATTAINMENT FOR THE SUBJECT 

-

PO9 

3 

3 

TEST3 

3 

-

3 

-

3 

-

PO10 POII 

-

-

-

INT 

3.00 

3.00 

3.00 

3.00 

3.00 

3.00 

20% 

0.60 

NAAC 

PO12 PSO1 

3.00 

3 
3 
3 

3 
3 

3.00 

UNIV 

3.00 3.00 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3.00 

80% 

PS02 PSO3 

2.40 

3.00 



Year & Sem: 

COURSE 

Year of Study: 

OUTCOME 

Course Code & Name: 

C3I2.I 

Programme: B.E, Electronics & Communication Engineering 

C3I2.2 

C312.J 

C3I2,4 

C312.5 

NPR 

C312 

Rek he Siar 

17 

PO ATTAINMENT 

20 

27 

C312 

CO1 

CO2 

CO3 
C04 
COs 

POI 

3 

3 
3 

PO2 

3 
3 

College of Engineering & Technology 

3 
3 

Aredit ed 

PO3 

3.00 3.00 3.00 

3.00 3.00 3.00 

3 

3 

3 

3 

0 

3 

TESTI 

0 

NPR 
Approved by AICTE, Amiated to Anna Untversity. 

II & VI 

* A GRADE |Recognised by UGC nder 2 n 
Dindigu624 401 Web www.nprcetorg 

C312 & EC8652 Wireless Communication 
2020- 2021 

-

50% OF STUDENTS ABOVE 70% - I (LOW) 

PO4 POS PO6 

60% OF STUDENTS ABOVE 70% - 2 (MEDIUM) 
80% OF STUDENTS ABOVE 70%-3 (HIGH) 

INTERNAUNIV ATTAINMENTS 
WEIGHTAGE 

RUBRICS 

CO Vs PO 

TEST2 

0 

0 

3 

3 

PO7 POS 

0 

CO ATTAINTMENT FOR THE SUBJECT 

FINAL CO ATTAINMENT FOR THE SUBJECT 

MATHAN 

PO9 PO10 PO1I PO12 PSOI PS02 PSO3 

TEST3 

3 

3 

3 

INT 

3.00 

3.00 

3.00 

3.00 

3.00 

3.00 

20% 

0.60 

NAAC 

3.00 

3 

3 

3 

3 
3.00 
3.00 

UNIV 

3 
3 

3 

3 

3.00 
80% 
2.40 



COURSE 
OUTCOME 

C313.1 

Course Code & Name: 
Year of Study: 

C3132 

Programme: B.E. Electronics & Communication Engineering 
Year & Sem: 

C31J 
C313.4 

C313.5 

C313 

NPR 

PO ATTAINMENT 

17 

20 

27 

C313 

COI 

CO2 

CO3 

CO4 

CO5 

College of Engineering & Technology 

POI PO2 PO3 

-

Asereanet 

-

WEIGHTAGE 

TESTI 

NP 

3 
3 

Appreved by ACTE Aated to Anna Unverity 

0 

0 

0 

II & VI 

C313 & MG8591 Principles of Management 
2020- 2021 

PO4 POS 

INTERNALUNIV ATTAINMENTS 

50% OF STUDENTS ABOVE 70% - 1 (LOw) 

PO6 PO7 PO8 PO9 PO10 PO1I 

60% OF STUDENTS ABOVE 70% -2 (MEDIUM) 
80% OF STUDENTS ABOVE 70% - 3 (HIGH) 

CO Vs P0 

3 

NATHAR 

3 

3.00 2.00 3.00 
3.00 2.00 3.00 

RUBRICS 

TEST2 

0 

0 

CO ATTAINTMENT FOR THE SUBJECT 

2 

3 

2 

3 

0 

3 

FINAL CO ATTAINMENT FOR THE SUBJECT 

TEST3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 
3 

3 

INT 

3.00 

3.00 

3.00 

3.00 

3.00 

3.00 

2.00 3.00 3.00 2.00 

20% 

0.60 

PO12 PSO1 PS02 PSO3 

3 

3 

3 

NAAC 

3 

2 

3.00 

2 

UNIV 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3.00 
80% 
2.40 

ted byNAAC wITH A GRAp|Recogniied by UGC under 2 () 
Natham, Dndigut 624 401 Web www.nprcet org 

2.00 3.00 3.00 2.00 



Year & Sem: 

COURSE 
OUTCOME 

Course Code & Name: 
Year of Study: 

C3I4.1 
C3I4.2 

Programme: B.E. Electronics & Communication Engineering 

C314.3 
C314.4 

C314.5 

NPR College of Engineeri 
Neeck e Sar 

17 

20 

27 

C314 
CO1 

CO2 
CO3 
CO4 

POI PO2 

COS 

3 
3 

3 

3 

3 

WEIGHTAGE 

PO3 

Aceredited by NAAC wITH'A' GRADE Recognited by 
nder 2 ( Natham, Dindigul 624 401 Web: www.npre eLorg 

3 

C314 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 

3 
3 
3 

3 

NPR 
Aoproved by AICTE, AMa 

&Technoloox 

TESTI 
3 

3 

III & VI 

0 

PO4 POS 

3 

C314 & EC8651 Transmission Lines and RF Systems 
2020- 2021 

3 

3.00 
3.00 

|INTERNAL/UNIV ATTAINMENTS 

PO6 

S0% OF STUDENTS ABOVE 70% - I (LOW) 

CO Vs PO 

60% OF STUDENTS ABOVE 70% - 2 (MEDIUM) 
80% OF STUDENTS ABOVE 70% -3 (HIGH) 

TEST2 
0 

RUBRICS 

3 

3 

PO7 

0 

CO ATTAINTMENT FOR THE SUBJECT 

-

-

-

FINAL CO ATTAINMENT FOR THE SUBJECT 

Univerity, 

-

PO% PO9 PO10 POII PO12 PSO1 

TEST3 
3 

3 

3 

3 

ENGG 

MATHAM, 

-

INT 

3.00 

3.00 

3.00 

3.00 

3.00 

3.00 

NAAC 

20% 

0.60 
3.00 

3 

3 

UNIV 

3 

3 

3.00 3.00 

3.00 

PS02 

3.00 3.00 

80% 

-

2.40 

-

3 

-

PSO3 

PO ATTAINMENT 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 



Year & Sem: 

COURSE 
OUTCOME 

Course Code & Name: 
Year of Study: 

C31S.1 

Programme: B.E. Electronics & Communication Engineering 

C3IS.2 
C3IS.3 
C315.4 
C315.5 
C315 

NPR College of Engineering & Technology 

17 

20 

27 

C315 
COI 
C02 

CO3 
CO4 

COS 

PO1 PO2 PO3 

3 
3 
3 
3 

3 

3 

Aceredited 

3 

3 

WEIGHTAGE 

2 
3 

3 
3 

NAAC wITH 'A GRADE Recognized by UGC under 2 (1) Natham, Dindigul 624 401. Web: www.nprcet.org 

Approved by AlICT, AMllated to Anna Unlversity. 

PO ATTAINMENT 3.00 3.00 2.80 3.00 3.00 

NPR 
III & VI 

ETESTI 

C315 & EC8004 WVireless Networks 
2020- 2021 

PO4 

-

-

3.00 3.00 2.80 3.00 3.00 

PO5 

) 

INTERNAUNIV ATTAINMENTS 

-

-

NATHA 

50% OF STUDENTS ABOVE 70% - 1 (LOW) 

POE PO7 

CO Vs PO 

RUBRICS 

60% OF STUDENTS ABOVE 70%-2 (MEDIUM) 80% OF STUDENTS ABOVE 70% -3 (HIGH) 

CO ATTAINTMENT FOR THE SUBJECT 

CHNO 

TEST2 
0 

0 

-

FINAL CO ATTAINMENT FOR THE SUBJECT 

PO8 

-

TEST3 
3 

3 

3 

PO9 PO10 PO1I PO12 PSO1 

3 

-

INT 

3.00 

3.00 

3.00 

3.00 

3.00 

3.00 
20% 
0.60 

-

NAAC 

3.00 

3 
3 
3 

UNIV 

3 

3.00 3.00 
3.00 3.00 

3 

3 

3.00 

80% 

PSO2 PS03 

2.40 

-

3 



Programme: B.E. 
Year & Sem: 

COURSE 
OUTCOME 

Year of Study: 

C3I6.1 
C316.2 

Course Code & Name: 

C3I6.3 

Roh the N° 

C316.4 

NPR 

C316.5 

20 

27 

C316 
CO1 

CO2 

CO3 
C04 
COS 

3 

POI PO2 PO3 

3 
3 
3 
3 

C316 

PO ATTAINMENT 3.00 3.00 

3 
3 

College of Engineering & Technology 

3 
3 

Approved by AICTE, Amated to Anna Untversity 
Accredned by NAAC WITH 'A GRADE Recognized by UGC under 2 () 

Nathan, Dindigul 624 401 Web www.nprcet org 

Electronies & Communication Engineering 

WEIGHTAGE 

3 

3 

3 

3.00 3.00 3.00 
3 

NPR 

III & VI 

C316 & EC8681 Microprocessors and Microcontrollers 

TESTI 

0 

Laboratory 

0 

2020 - 2021 

PO4 POS 

3 

3 

3 

3.00 3.00 3.00 

3 

3.00 3.00 

50% OF STUDENTS ABOVE 70% - I (LOW) 

INTERNAUUNIV ATTAINMENTS 

PO6 PO7 PO8 PO9 PO10 

-

COVs PO 

60% OF STUDENTS ABOVE 70% -2 (MEDIUM) 
80% OF STUDENTS ABOVE 70% -3 (HIGH) 

RUBRICS 

MATHA 

TEST2 

0 

-

0 

0 

CO ATTAINTMENT FOR THE SUBJECT 

0 

-

FINAL CO ATTAINMENT FOR THE SUBJECT 

-

TEST3 
3 

3 

3 

3 

-

PO1I 

-

INT 

3.00 

3.00 

3.00 

3.00 

3.00 

3.00 
20% 

0.60 

NAAC 

PO12 PSO1 

-

-

3.00 

3 
3 

3 
3 

3.00 3.00 
3.00 3.00 

UNIV 
3 

3 
3 

3 

3 

3.00 

PSO2 PSO3 

80% 

2.40 

3 



COURSE 
OUTCOME 

Course Code & Name: 
Year of Study: 

CJ17.1 

C317.2 

Programme: B.E. Electronics & Communication Engineering Year & Sem: 

C317.3 
C317.4 

C317.5 
C317 

17 

ÑPRCollege of Engineering & Technology 
Rch the Star 

20 

27 

C317 

CO1 
CO2 
CO3 
CO4 

POT PO2 

COS 

3 3 
3 

3 
3 
3 

WEIGHTAGE 

3 
3 

PO ATTAINMENT 3.00 3.00 3.00 

3 

Aceredited by NAAC WTH 'A GRADE Recognired by UGC under 2 () Natham, Dindigul - 624 401. Web: www.nprcet.org 

PO3 

3 
3 
3 
3 

3.00 3.00 3.00 
3 

0 

Approved by AICTE, Amlated to Anna Unlversity, 

TESTI 

3 

PO4 

3 

3 

NPR 

3 

III & VI 
C317 & EC8661 VLSI Design Laboratory 
2020 - 2021 

INTERNALUNIV ATTAINMENTS 

ENGO 

POS 

3.00 3.00 
3.00| 3.00 

WATHAS 

3 

S0% OF STUDENTS ABOVE 70% - 1 (LOW) 

3 

3 

60% OF STUDENTS ABOVE 70%- 2 (MEDIUM) 
80% OF STUDENTS ABOVE 70% - 3 (HIGH) 

CHNOT 

CO ATTAINTMENT FOR THE SUBJECT 

CO Vs PO 

RUBRICS 

0 

PO6 P07 PO8 

TEST2 

0 

) 

FINAL CO ATTAINMENT FOR THE SUBJECT 

TEST3 
3 

3 

PO9 

3 

3 

PO10 PO11 PO12 

-

INT 

3.00 

3.00 

3.00 

3.00 

3.00 

3.00 
20% 
0.60 

-

-

3.00 

NAAC 

PSO1 PS02 PSO3 

3 
3 
3 

3 

3 
3.00 

UNIV 
3 

3 

3 

3.00 3.00 

3 

3 

3.00 

80% 

3 

2.40 

3 

3 
3 

3.00 



Year & Sem: 

COURSE 
OUTCOME 

Programme: B.E. Electronics& Communication Engineering 

Year of Study : 

C318.1 

Course Code & Name: 

C318.2 

C318.3 

C318.4 

C318.5 

NPR 

C318 

Reuch the Star 

17 

20 

27 

C318 
CO1 

CO2 
CO3 

CO4 
COS 

POI PO2 

3 
3 
3 

PO ATTAINMENT 3.00 3.00 

College of Engineering & Technology 

3 

3 
3 
3 
3 

WEIGHTAGE 

3 
3.00 3.00 

Approved by AlCTE, AMated to Anna University 

Accredited by NAAC wITH 'A' GRADt Recognired by UGC under 2 () 
Natham, Dindigul -624 401 Web: www.nprcet.org 

PO3 

-

TESTI 

III & VI 

0 

NPR 

C318 & EC8611 Technical Seminar 
2020- 2021 

3 

PO4 POS PO6 PO7 

2 
3 
3 
2 

2 

3 

2 
2.60 2.40 

INTERNALUNIV ATTAINMENTS 

2 
2 

2 

1.60 
2.60 2.40 1.60 

CO Vs PO 

RUBRICS 

TEST2 

0 

50% OF STUDENTS ABOVE 70% - 1 (LOW) 

0 

CO ATTAINTMENT FOR THE SUBJECT 

-

PO8 PO9 

FINAL CO ATTAINMENT FOR THE SUBJECT 

NATHA 

2 

2 

60% OF STUDENTS ABOVE 70% - 2 (MEDIUM) 
80% OF STUDENTS ABOVE 70% - 3 (HIGH) 

2 

1 

2 

2 

2 

3 

2 

3 

TEST3 

3 

3 

1.60 2.20 2.20 
1.60 2.20 2.20 

PO10 

3 

2 
2 
2 

2 
3 

POII 

3 
3 

3 
3 
3 

3.00 
3.00 

INT 

3.00 

3.00 

3.00 

3.00 

3.00 

3.00 

20% 

0.60 

PO12 

3 
3 

3 

NAAC 

3 

PSO1 

3.00 

3 

3 

3 

3 

UNIV 

3 

3.00 3.00 3.00 
3.00 3.00 

3 

3 

3.00 

PS02 

80% 

2.40 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3.00 

PSO3 



Year & Sem: 

COURSE 
OVTCOME 

Programme: B.E. Electronies & Communication Engineering 

C319,1 

Course Code & Name: 
Year of Study: 

C3I9.2 

C319,3 
CJ19.4 
C3I9.5 
C319 

NPR 

PO ATTAINMENT 

17 

20 

27 

C319 

CO1 

CO2 

CO3 
CO4 

COS 

POI 

College of Engineering & Technology Approved by AICTE, A miated to Anna Unlversity. 
Acredited by NAAC WIHA GRAD|Recogned by UGC under 2 () Natham, Dindigu! 624 401 Web www.nprcel.org 

-

PO2 POJ 

WEIGHTAGE 

-

NPR 

TESTI 

0 

III & VI 
C319 & HS8581 Professional Communication 
2020 - 2021 

PO4 POS 

INTERNALUNIV ATTAINMENTS 

PO6 

ENGO 

ATHAR 

-

0 

-

TEST2 

0 

0 

CO ATTAINTMENT FOR THE SUBJECT 

CO Vs PO 

RUBRICS 

0 

0 

50% OF STUDENTS ABOVE 70% - 1 (LOW) 

PO7 

-

FINAL CO ATTAINMENT FOR THE SUBJECT 

-

PO8 

2 

60% OF STUDENTS ABOVE 70%-2 (MEDIUM) 80% OF STUDENTS ABOVE 70%-3 (HIGH) 

2 
2 

2 
2 

2.00 

PO9 

2.00 3.00 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

TEST3 

3 

3 

3 

3.00 3.00 

PO10 

3 
3 

3 
3 

3.00 

PO1I PO12 

-

INT 

3.00 

3.00 

3.00 

3.00 

3.00 

3.00 
20% 
0.60 

3 

3 

3.00 
3.00 

NAAC 

3.00 

PSO1 PS02 PSO3 

2 
2 
2 
2 

2.00 
2.00 

UNIV 

3 
3 

3 
3 

3.00 
80% 

2.40 

Dr. J.SUNDARARAJAN, 
B.E., M.Tech., Ph.D., 

Principal 

2 

2 

2.00 

N.PR. Colege t Engineering& Technology Natham, Dmtigu (Dt)-624 401. 

2.00 



Year & Sem: 

COURSE 
OUTCOME 

C401.1 

Progranmme: B.E. Electronics & Communication Engineering 
Course Code & Name: 
Year of Study: 

C401.2 
C401.3 
C401.4 

C401.5 
C401 

NPR College of Engineering & Technology 
Rewh he Sie 

17 

20 

27 

C401 
CO1 
C02 

CO3 

CO4 

POI POX 

COS 

3 
3 
3 

PO ATTAINMENT 3.00 3.00 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 
3 

3 

Approved by AICe, Amiated to Anna Unlye 
Acredited by NAAC WITH 'A GRADE|Recognised by vGC csnder 2 () 

Natham, Dindigul 624 40 1 Web wwwnprce.org 

WEIGHTAGE 

PO3 

3 

3 
3 

3.00 3.00 3.00 2.00 

TESTI 

3 

NPR 

3 

IV& VII 

0 

-

0 

C401 & EC8701 Antennas and Microwave Engineering 
2021 - 2022 

PO4 POS 

2 

0 

2 

3.00 2.002.00 

SEMESTER 7 

2 

50% OF STUDENTS ABOVE 70%- 1 (LOW) 

2.00 

60% OF STUDENTS ABOVE 70% -2 (MEDIUM) 
80% OF STUDENTS ABOVE 70% -3 (HIGH) 

INTERNALUNIV ATTAINMENTS 

PO6 PO7 PO8 PO9 PO10 POLL PO12 PSO1 PS02 PSO3 

RUBRICS 

CO Vs PO 

TEST2 

NATHAN 

0 

0 

-

3 

3 

CO ATTAINTMENT FOR THE SUBJECT 

FINAL CO ATTAINMENT FOR THE SUBJECT 

TEST3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

INT 

3.00 

3.00 

3.00 

3.00 

3.00 
3.00 

20% 

NAAC 

0.60 

-

3.00 

3 
3 

3 

3.00 
3.00 

UNIV 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3.00 
80% 

2.40 

2.00 
2.00 



Year & Sem: 

COURSE 
OUTCOME 

C402.1 

Programme: B.E. Electronics & Communication Engineering 

C402.2 

Course Code & Name: 
Year of Study: 

C402.3 
C402.4 
C402.5 

NPR 
Reach rhe Saår 

17 

20 

27 

C402 
COi 

CO2 
CO3 
C04 

PO1 

-CO5 

3 

3 
3 

College of Engineering && Technology 

3 

PO2 

3 

3 

Approved by AICTE, AMiated to Anna Untversity. 
Accredited by NAAC WITH 'A GRADE Recognied by UGC under 2 () 

Natham, Dindigul 624 401. Web: www.nprcet.og 

3 

PO3 

2 

3 

C402 3.00 3.00 2.40 2.00 2.00 
PO ATTAINMENT 3.003.00 2,40 2.00 2.00 

3 

2 

3 

3 

0 

2 

NPR 

TESTI 

IV& VII 

C402 & EC8751 Optical Communication 
2021 - 2022 

2 

PO4 POS PO6 P07 POS PO9 

-

INTERNAUNIV ATTAINMENTS 
WEIGHTAGE 

2 

S0% OF STUDENTS ABOVE 70% - I (LOW) 

ENG 

-

60% OF STUDENTS ABOVE 70% - 2 (MEDIUM) 
80% OF STUDENTS ABOVE 70% -3 (HIGH) 

KATHA 

CO Vs PO 

RUBRICS 

0 

-

TEST2 

3 
3 

0 

-

|CO ATTAINTMENT FOR THE SUBJECT 
FINAL CO ATTAINMENT FOR THE SUBJECT 

TEST3 
3 

3 

3 

-

3 

3 

PO10 PO1I PO12 PS01 PS02 PSO3 

-

-

INT 

3.00 

3.00 

3.00 

3.00 

3.00 

3.00 
20% 

NAAC 

0.60 

3.00 

3 

3 
3 
3 

3.00 

UNIV 

3 

3 

3.00 2.00 

3 

3 

3.00 

80% 

-

2.40 

2 

-

2.00 



Year & Sem: 

COURSE 
OUTCOME 

C403.1 

Course Code & Name: 
Year of Study: 

C403.2 
C403.3 

Programme: B.E. Electronics & Communication Engineering 

C403.4 

C403.5 
C403 

NPR 
Rech the Saar 

17 

PO ATTAINMENT 

20 

27 

C403 
CO1 

CO2 

CO3 

C04 

COS 

POI PO2 

3 

3 
3 
3 

College of Engineering & Technology 

3.00 

3 
3 

3 

WEIGHTAGE 

3 
3 

Accedited by NAAC mated to Anna Unhversity 

PO3 

3 

3 
3 
3 

3 

NPR 
Approved 

TESTI 

3 

Natham, Dindigul . 63A a0s y vGc under 2 ( 

3 

0 

IV& VII 

3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 
3.003.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 

0 

-

C403 & EC8791 Embedded and Real Time Systems 
2021 - 2022 

PO4 POS PO6 P07 

3 

50% OF STUDENTS ABOVE 70%- 1 (LOW) 

INTERNALUNIV ATTAINMENTS 

CO Vs PO 

60% OF STUDENTS ABOVE 70% - 2 (MEDIUM) 
80% OF STUDENTS ABOVE 70% - 3 (HIGH) 

RUBRICS 

TEST2 

0 

3 

3 

-

0 

CO ATTAINTMENT FOR THE SUBJECT 

-

www.nprcet.org 

MATKA 

FINAL CO ATTAINMENT FOR THE SUBJECT 

PO8 P09 PO10 POII PO12 PSO1 PS02 

TEST3 
3 

3 

3 

-

3 

3 

- -

INT 

3.00 

3.00 

3.00 

3.00 

3.00 

3.00 

20% 

NAAC 

0.60 

-

3.00 

3 

3 

3.00 

UNIy 

3 

3.00 3.00 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3.00 

80% 

3 

2.40 

3 

3.00 

PSO3 



Year & Sem: 

COURSE 
0UTCOME 

C404.1 

Course Code & Name: 
Year of Study: 

C404.2 

|Programme: B.E. Electronics & Communication Engineering 

C404.3 

C404.4 

C404.5 

NPRCollege of Engineering & Technology 
Neach the Szar 

17 

20 
27 

C404 

CO1 
CO2 
CO3 

C04 

POT PO2 

COS 

3 

3 

3 
3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

Aceredited 

3 
3 

PO3 

2 
2 
2 

2 

C404 3.00 3.00 2.00 1.00 1.00 

2 

NPR 

TESTI 
3 

Approved by AICTE, AMiated to Anna Unlversity. ted by NAAC wITH 'AGRADE Recognied by UGC under 2 () Natham, Dindigul -624 401. Web www.nprcetorg 

3 

0 

0 

IV& VII 

0 

C404 & EC8702 Adhoc and Wireless Sensor Networks 
2021- 2022 

PO4 POS 

1 

50% OF STUDENTS ABOVE 70%- 1 (LOW) 
60% OF STUDENTS ABOVE 70% -2 (MEDIUM) 
80% OF STUDENTS ABOVE 70% - 3 (HIGH) 

PO6 

INTERNALUNIV ATTAINMENTS 
WEIGHTAGE 

CO Vs PO 

RUBRICS 

NATHAN 

POT 

TEST2 
0 

3 

CO ATTAINTMENT FOR THE SUBJECT 

PO8 

FINAL CO ATTAINMENT FOR THE SUBJECT 

PO9 PO10 PO11 PO12 PSO1 

TEST3 
3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

INT 

3.00 

3.00 

3.00 

3.00 

3.00 

3.00 
20% 

NAAC 

0.60 

-

3.00 

2 
2 

2.00 1.00 
2.00 L.00 

UNIV 
3 

3 

3 

3.00 

80% 

PS02 PS03 

2.40 

PO ATTAINMENT 3.003.00 2.00 1.00 1.00 



Year & Sem: 

COURSE 
OUTCOME 

C405.1 

Programme: B.E. Electronics & Communication Engineering 
Course Code & Name: 
Year of Study : 

C405.2 
C405.3 
C405.4 
C405.5 

NPR College of Engineering & Technology 
Rch the Sr 

17 

20 

27 

C405 
PO ATTAINMENT 3.00 

C405 
CO1 

CO2 
CO3 
CO4 

POI PO2 

CO5 

3 

3 

3 

3 
3 
3 

WEIGHTAGE 

AcEredited by NAA WITH A GRADERecognired by UGC under 2 () Natham, Dndigut 624 401 Webwww nprcet org 

PO3 

3 
3 

3 
3 

3.00 3.00 3.00 
3.00 3.00 

TESTI 

Approved by AICTE AMiLated to Anna Unversit 

3 

3 

NPR 

) 

IV& VII 
C405 & ECS092 Advanced Wireless Communication 2021- 2022 

PO4 

2 

2 

2 

POS 

2 

2 

2.00 2.00 

INTERNALUNIV ATTAINMENTS 

S0% OF STUDENTS ABOVE 70% - I (LOW) 

PO6 

60% OF STUDENTS ABOVE 70% -2 (MEDIUM) 
80% OF STUDENTS ABOVE 70% - 3 (HIGH) 

0 

RUBRICS 

0 

-

TEST2 

3 

COV, Po 

-

3 

0 

CO ATTAINTMENT FOR THE SUBJECT 

PO7 PO8 PO9 PO10 POI PO12 PSO1 PS02 PSO3 

-

FINAL CO ATTAINMENT FOR THE SUBJECT 

NATHAM 

TEST3 
3 

3 

3 

3 

-

INT 

3.00 

3.00 

3.00 

3.00 

3.00 

3.00 
20% 

0.60 

3.00 

3 

3 
3 

3.00 2.00 
3.00 2.00 

UNIV 

3 

3 

3.00 

2 

80% 

2.40 

2.00 2.00 



Year & Sem: 

COURSE 
OUTCOME 

C406.1 

Programme: B.E. Electronics & Communication Engineering 

C406.2 

Course Code & Name: 

Year of Study: 

C406.3 

NPR 

C406.4 

Rench ehe Sar 

C406.5 
C406 

17 

20 

27 

POI PO2 

3 
3 

CO1 

3 
3 

C406 

CO2 

College of Engineering & Technology 

CO3 

CO4 

PO ATTAINMENT 3.003.00 2.00 

COS 

3 
3 

3.00 3.00 2.00 

Approved by AICTE, AMlated to Anna unlversity. 

Acredited by NAAC wiTH 
nised by UGC under 2 (9 

Natham, Dindigut.624 401 Web: www.nprcet.org 

3 

PO3 

2 

WEIGHTAGE 

2 

2 

IV& VII 

NPR 

CA06 & OIC751 Transducer Engineering 
2021 - 2022 

TESTI 

3 

PO4 POS 

3 

0 

0 

CO Vs PO 

50% OF STUDENTS ABOVE 70% - I (LOW) 

INTERNALUNIV ATTAINMENTS 

PO6 PO7 

-

80% OF STUDENTS ABOVE 70% - 3 (HIGH) 

-

60% OF STUDENTS ABOVE 70%- 2 (MEDIUM) 

LATHAR 

RUBRICS 

TEST2 

-

0 

CHNO 

3 

3 

PO8 

0 

CO ATTAINTMENT FOR THE SUBJECT 

FINAL CO ATTAINMENT FOR THE SUBJECT 

-

PO9 

-

TEST3 NT 

3 
3 

3 

3 

PO12 PSO1 

3.00 

3.00 

3.00 

3.00 

3.00 

3.00 
20% 

NAAC 

0.60 

-

3.00 

2 
2 

2 
2.00 
2.00 

UNIV 

3 

3 
3 

PSO2 PSO3 

3 

3 

3.00 
80% 

2.40 

-

-

-

PO11 PO10 



Programme: B.E. 
Year & Sem: 

COURSE 
OUTCOME 

C407.1 

C407.2 

Course Code & Name: 
Year of Study: 

C407.3 

C407.4 

C407.5 

NPRCollege of Fngineering & Technology 

C407 

Reach he Saur 

PO ATTAINMENT 

17 

20 

27 

C407 

CO1 
CO2 

CO3 

CO4 

POI 

COS 

3 
3 
3 

3 

3 

PO2 

3 

3 
3 
3 

WEIGHTAGE 

Aceredited by NAAC wITH 'A' GRADE Recognised by UGC under 2 () 

Natham, Dindigul-624 401 Web www.nprcel ofg 

Electronics & Communication Engineering 
IV& VII 

PO3 

2 

2 

2 

NPR 
Approved by AICTE, Amlated to Anna University, 

C407 & EC8711 Embedded Laboratory 
2021 - 2022 

3.00 3.00 2.00 2.00 

TESTI 

0 

PO4 POS 

2 

0 

2 

0 

3.00 3.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 

2 

2 
2.00 

CO Vs PO 

PO6 

50% OF STUDENTS ABOVE 70% - 1 (LOW) 

INTERNAVUNIV ATTAINMENTS 

-

80% OF STUDENTS ABOVE 70% - 3 (HIGH) 
60% OF STUDENTS ABOVE 70% - 2 (MEDIUM) 

RUBRICS 

TEST2 

0 

PO7 PO8 

0 

-

CO ATTAINTMENT FOR THE SUBJECT 

-

ENGG 

NATHAN 

FINAL CO ATTAINMENT FOR THE SUBJECT 

PO9 PO10 POI 

-

3 

-

TEST3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

-

3.00 
3.00 

INT 

3.00 

3.00 

3.00 

3.00 

3.00 

3.00 
20% 

0.60 

NAAC 

PO12 PSO1 

3.00 

3 

3 

3 
3 

3.00 2.00 
3.00 2.00 

UNIV 
3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

PS02 PSO3 

3.00 
80% 

2.40 

2 



Year & Sem: 

COURSE 
OUTCOME 

Programme: B.E. Electronics & Communication Engineering 

C408.1 

Course Code & Name: 

Year of Study: 

CA08.2 

C408.3 

CA08.4 

CPRCollege of Engineering & Technology 

Reck he Star 

C408.5 

CA08 

17 

20 

27 

PO1 

C01 

CA08 

CO2 

CO3 

3 

C04 

3 

CO5 

3 

3 

PO2 

3 
3 
3 
3 

Approved by AICTE, AMiated to Anna Untversity. 

Aceredited by NAAC wITH 'A GRADE Recognired by UGC under 2 () 
Natham, Dindigul - 624 401 Web: www.nprcetorg 

3 

WEIGHTAGE 

3 
3 

PO ATTAINMENT 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 

3 

PO4 

3 
3 

NPR 

3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 

IV& VII 

C408 & EC8761 Advanced Communication Laboratory 

2021 - 2022 

-

POS 

0 

TESTI 

0 

CO Vs PO 

PO6 

50% OF STUDENTS ABOVE 70% - I (LOW) 

INTERNAUUNIV ATTAINMENTS 

80% OF STUDENTS ABOVE 70% - 3 (HIGH) 
60% OF STUDENTS ABOVE 70% - 2 (MEDIUM) 

RUBRICS 

TEST2 

PO7 

0 

AATHAB 

-

0 

0 

CO ATTAINTMENT FOR THE SUBJECT 

PO8 

FINAL CO ATTAINMENT FOR THE SUBJECT 

PO10 

-

TEST3 
3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

PO1I PO12 PSO1 

INT 

3.00 

3.00 

3.00 

3.00 

3.00 

3.00 

NAAC 

20% 

0.60 

-

-

3 

3.00 

3 

3.00 
3.00 

UNIV 

3 

3 

PS02 PSO3 

3 

3.00 

3.00 

80% 

3 

2.40 

3.00 

Dr. J.SUNDARARAJAN, 
B£., M.Tech., Pn.. 

Principat N.PR. Collge of Engineertg& lecnnelogs Natham, Drndigut (D)-624 401. 

PO3 PO9 



Programme: B.E. 
Year & Sem: 

COURSE 
OUTCOME 

C409.1 

Course Code & Name: 

Year of Study: 

C409.2 

C409.3 
C409.4 

C409.5 

KPR College of Engineering & Technology 

C409 

PO ATTAINMENT 

17 

20 

26 

POI 

C409 
CO1 

CO2 

CO3 

CO4 

COS 

-

PO2 

-

WEIGHTAGE 

-

Accredited b 

Electronics & Communication Engineering 

PO3 

3 

Approved by AICTE, Amiated to Anna Unlversity, 

WITH 'A' GRADE Recognled by UGC under 2 () 

Natham, Dindigul -624 401. Web: www.nprcet.org 

3 

NPR 

0 

TESTI 

0 

SEMESTER 8 

IV & VII 

PO4 

C409 & EC8076 Professional Ethics in Engineering 
2021 - 2022 

POS 

-

| INTERNAUNIV ATTAINMENTS 

CO Vs P0 

PO6 

2 
2 
2 

2 

2 

TEST2 

0 

RUBRICS 

3 

PO7 

3 

0 

2 

CO ATTAINTMENT FOR THE SUBJECT 

2.00 2.00 3.00 
1.47 1.47 2.20 

2 

50% OF STUDENTS ABOVE 70%- 1 (LOW) 
60% OF STUDENTS ABOVE 70% - 2 (MEDIUM) 

80% OF STUDENTS ABOVE 70% - 3 (HIGH) 

2 

ENGO 

FINAL CO ATTAINMENT FOR THE SUBJECT 

NATHAN 

PO8 PO9 PO10 PO11 P012 

3 

3 
3 

3 

2 

2.00 

3 

2 

3 

1.47 0.73 

3 

2 

TEST3 

3 

2 

3 

1.00 

-

INT 

3.00 

3.00 

3.00 

3.00 

3.00 

3.00 
20% 

0.60 

3 
3 

3 

NAAC 

3 

3.00 

PSO1 

2.20 

2 
2 

2 

2.00 
2.20 1.47 

UNIV 

2 

2 

2.00 

80% 

1.60 

PS02 PSO3 

-



Year & Sem: 

COURSE 
OUTCOME 

CA10.1 

Programme: B.E. Electronics & Commnunication Engineering 

Course Code & Name: 

Year of Study: 

C410.2 

C410.3 
C410.4 

NPRCollege of Engineering & Technology 
Noch he her 

C410.5 

C410 

17 

20 

26 

C410 
COI 

CO2 

CO3 

POI 

CO4 

PO ATTAINMENT 2.202.20 

3 
3 
3 

COS 

PO2 

3 
3 

3 

Asredted bv , 

WEIGHTAGE 

POJ 

2 

3.00 3.00 2.20 

IV & VIII 

1.61 

NPR 
Appreved by AICrE, Amiated to Anna Unlversity, 

antsed by UGC under 2 () 

Natham, Dindiqu 624 401 Web www.nprcel.or g 

3 

3 

C410 & EC8094 Satellite Communication 

2021- 2022 

TESTI 

0 

0 

0 

PO4 POS 

-

-

-

-

50% OF STUDENTS ABOVE 70% - 1 (LOW) 
60% OF STUDENTS ABOVE 70% -2 (MEDIUM) 

INTERNAUUNIV ATTAINMENTS 

CO Vs PO 

PO6 

80% OF STUDENTS ABOVE 70%-3 (HIGH) 

-

-

KNGG 

KATHAN 

RUBRICS 

TEST2 

POT 

3 

3 

CO ATTAINTMENT FOR THE SUBJECT 

0 

PO8 PO9 PO1O 

FINAL CO ATTAINMENT FOR THE SUBJECT 

-

-

TEST3 
3 

3 

3 

3 

-

PO11 

INT 

3.00 

3.00 

3.00 

PO12 PSO1 

3.00 

3.00 

3.00 

20% 

NAAC 

0.60 

3 

2.20 

3 

3 
3.00 
2.20 

UNIV 
2 

2 

2 

2 

PS02 PSO3 

2 

2.00 

80% 
1.60 



Year & Sem: 

COURSE 
0UTCOME 

C411.1 

Course Code & Name: 

Year of Study: 

C41L.2 

NPR 

Programme: B.E. Electronics & Communication Engineering 

C411.3 

C411.4 

C411.5 

17 

20 

26 

C411 

POI 

COI 

CO2 
CO3 
CO4 

3 

COS 

3 

3 

3 

C411 
PO ATTAINMENT 3.00 3.00 

3 

College of Engineering & Technology 

POX 

3 

3 
3 

WEIGHTAGE 

3 
3.00 3.00 

Approved by AICIE 
A..sedset by NAAC WIHA Vet wwww.npree.of0 Natham, Diuu 

PO3 

3 
3 
3 

3 

IV& VII 

PO4 

0 

C411 & EC8811 Project Work 
2021 -2022 

0 

NPR 

2 

TESTI 

3 
3 

3 

3 

POS 

3 
3 

3.00 2.80 2.60 
3.00 2.80 2.60 

3 

AnHeted to Anna U 

3 

INTERNALJUNIV ATTAINMENTS 

CO Vs PO 

PO6 

2 

2 
3 
3 
3 

TEST2 
0 

RUBRICS 

) 

PO7 

0 

2 

S0% OF STUDENTS AB0VE 70%- 1 (LOW) 

3 

NGG 

3 

KATHAB 

3 
2.60 2.60 
2.60 2.60 2.60 

N 

CO ATTAINTMENT FOR THE SUBJECT 

FINAL CO ATTAINMENT FOR THE SUBJECT 

PO8 

2 

3 

60% OF STUDENTS ABOVE 70%-2 (MEDIUM) 

80% OF STUDENTS ABOVE 70%- 3 (HIGH) 

3 

3 

2.60 

PO9 

3 

3 

3 

3 
3.00 

under 2 () 

3.00 

TEST3 
3 

3 

3 

PO10 

3 

3 

3 
3 

3 

3.00 

3.00 

PO1I 

2 

2 

2 

2.00 

PO12 

INT 

2.00 3.00 

3.00 

3.00 

3.00 

3.00 

3.00 

NAAC 

3.00 

3.00 

20% 

3 

0.60 

3 

PSO1 

3 
3 

3.00 

3 

3 

3.00 

3.00 

3 

3 

UNIV 

3 

3 

PS02 PS03 

3 

3.00 

2 

2.20 

80% 

2 

2.20 

2.40 

3 

3 

Dr. JSUNDARARAJAN, 
a.E, M.rech., Pn.D. 

Prtncipat 

-

M.PR. Collegest Engineermg lecncchocy 
Natham, Dhrdigu (Di)- 624, 401. 



sL. 
NO 

1 

2 

3 

4 

6 

7. 

9 

10. 

11. 

12. 

13. 

14. 

15. 

16. 

17. 

18. 

19. 

21. 

23. 

24. 

25. 

26. 

27. 

28. 

29. 

NPR 
Jn rhe Chur 

COURSE 
CODE 

C101 

C102 
C103 

7. ECE Course attainment for all the subjects (Regulation 2017) 

C104 

C105 

C107 

C108 

C109 

Cl10 

C111 

20. C204 

Ci12 

CI14 

C106 Engineering Graphics 

CI15 

22. C206 

Cl16 

C201 

C202 

C203 

C205 

C207 

C208 

C211 

Basic Electrical and 
Instrumentation Engineering 

CI13Circuit Analysis 

C209 

C212 

C213 

College of Engineering & Technology 
Ascredited 

C214 

COURSE NAME 

Communicative English 

Engineering Physics 

ed by NAAC WITH 'A' GRADE |Recognied by UGC under 2 () 
Natham, Didigul - 624 401. Web: www.nprcel.org 

Engineering Mathematics-I 

Engineering Chemistry 
Problem Solving and Python 
Programming 

Technical English 

Problem Solving and Python 
Programming Laboratory 

Physics and Chemistry 
Laboratory 

Electronic Devices 

Engineering Mathematics - || 
Physics for Electronics 
Engineering 

Approved by AICTE, AmILated to Anna Untversity, 

Circuits and Devices 
Laboratory 
Engineering Practices 
Laboratory 

Linear Algebra and Partial 
Differential Equations 

Fundamentals and Data 
Structures in C 
Electronic Circuits - I 

NPR 

Signals and Systems 
Digital Electronics 

Process 

Control System Engineering 
Fundamentals of Data 

Interpersonal Skills/ 

Structures in C Laboratory 
Analog and Digital Circuits 
Laboratory 

Probability and 
Listening & Speaking 

Electronic Circuits II 

Random 

Communication Theory 
Electromagnetic Fields 

INTERNAL 
EXAMINATION 
ATTAINMENT 

VALUE 

0.60 

0.60 

0.52 

0.60 

0.60 

0.56 

0.60 

0.60 

0.60 

0.60 

0.60 

0.60 

0.60 

0.60 

0.60 

0.60 

0.48 

0.20 

0.56 

0.32 

0.36 

0.20 

0.40 

0.60 

0.60 

0.40 

0.50 

0.50 

0.50 

RATHAN 

UNIVERSITY 
EXAMINATION 

AT 
VALUE 

L.60 

0.80 

0.80 

0.80 

0.80 

0.80 

2.40 

2.40 

1.60 

1.60 

0.80 

1.60 

0.80 

0.80 

2.40 

2.40 

0.80 

0.80 

0.80 

1.60 

0.80 

MENT 

0.80 

2.40 

2.40 

2.40 

1.60 

1.60 

1.60 

1.60 

CO 
ATTAINMENT 

(3 Scale) 

2.20 

I.40 

1.32 

1.40 

I.40 

1.36 

3.00 

3.00 

2.20 

2.20 

1.40 

2.20 

1.40 

1.40 

3.00 

3.00 

1.28 

1.00 

1.36 

1.92 

1.16 

1.00 

2.80 

3.00 

3.00 

2.00 

2.10 

2.10 

NAAC 

2.10 

PERCENTAGE 
OF 

ATTAINMENT 

(%) 

73% 

47% 

44% 

47% 

47% 

45% 

100% 

100% 

73% 

73% 

47% 

73% 

47% 

47% 

100% 

100% 

43% 

33% 

45% 

64% 

39% 

33% 

93% 

100% 

100% 

67% 

70% 

70% 

70% 



30. 

31. 

32. 

33. 

34. 

35. 

36. 

37. 

38. 
39. 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

47. 

48. 

49. 

52. 

53. 

55. 

56. 

KPRCollege of Engincering & Technology 

Rh the Shur 

57. 

C21S 

C216 

C217 

60. 

C218 

61. 

C301 

C302 

C303 

46. C313 

C304 

C306 

C307 

C308 

C309 

C310 

50. C317 

C311 

51. C318 

C312 

C305Medical Electronics 

C314 

C315 

C316 

C319 

C401 

C403 

C404 

58. C406 

C405 

59. CA07 

C408 

C409 

Linear Integrated Circuits 

Approved by AICTE, AMilated to Anna Untversity. 

gniued by uGC under 2 (!) Aseredited by NAAC 

Natham, Din .Dindigul- 624 401. Wetb: www.nprcet.oo 

Environmental Science and 

Engincering 
Circuits Design and 
Simulation Laboratory 
Linear Integrated Circuits 
Laboratory 
Digital Communication 

Discrete-Time Signal 
Processing 
Computer Architecture and 
Organization 
Communication Networks 

Basics of Biomedical 
Instrumentation 

Digital Signal Processing 
Laboratory 

NPR 

Communication Systems 
Laboratory 

Laboratory 
Communication Networks 

Microprocessors and 
Microcontrollers 

54. C402 Optical Communication 

VLSI Design 
Wireless Communication 

Systems 

Principles of Management 
Transmission Lines and RF 

Wireless Networks 

Microprocessors and 
Microcontrollers Laboratory 
VLSI Design Laboratory 

Technical Seminar 

Professional Communication 
Antennas and Microwave 

Engineering 

Embedded and Real Time 
Systems 
Adhoc and Wireless Sensor 
Networks 
Advanced Wireless 
Communication 

Transducer Engineering 
Embedded Laboratory 
Advanced Communication 
Laboratory 
Professional Ethics in 

Engineering 

0.40 

0.40 

0.60 

0.60 

0.60 

0.60 

0.60 

0.60 

0.60 

0.60 

0.60 

0.60 

0.60 

0.60 

0.60 

0.60 

0.60 

0.60 

0.60 

0.60 

0.60 

0.60 

0.60 

0.60 

0.60 

0.60 

0.60 

0.60 

0.60 

0.60 

0.60 

0.60 

ENGG 

NATHAL 

AN 

1.60 

1.60 

2.40 

2.40 

2.40 

0.80 

1.60 

1.60 

1.60 

0.80 

2.40 

2.40 -

2.40 

2.40 

2.40 

2.40 

2.40 

2.40 

2.40 

2.40 

2.40 

2.40 

2.40 

2.40 

2.40 

2.40 

2,40 

2.40 

2.40 

2.40 

2.40 

1.60 

2.00 

2.00 

3.00 

3.00 

3.00 

1.40 

2.20 

2.20 

2.20 

1.40 

3.00 

3.00 

3.00 

3.00 

3.00 

3.00 

3.00 

3.00 

3.00 

3.00 

3.00 

3.00 

3.00 

3.00 

3.00 

3.00 

3.00 

3.00 

3.00 

3.00 

3.00 

2.20 

NAAC 

67% 

67% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

47% 

73% 

73% 

73% 

47% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

73% 



62. 

63. 

NDR College of Engineering & Technology 
Rrh he Shar 

C410 

NPR 
Approved by AICTE, AfMlated to Anna Unlve 

Aceredilted by NAAC WITH 'A GRADE|Recognied by UGC under 2 () 
Nathan, Dindigul 624 401. Web: www.nprcel. org 

CAI Project Work 
Satellite Communication 

NATHAM 

0.60 

0.60 

1.60 

2.40 

2.20 

3.00 

NAAC 

73% 

100% 

Dr. JSUDARARAJAN, 
BE, M.Tech., Fn.n. 

Principat N.PR. College of Englneemg leiCh Natham, Dndig (D)-62, 



NPR College of Engineering & Technology 
NPR 

Approved by ACTe, Amieted to Anna Unlversity, 
Aeredited by NAAc wIH'A' GnADE |Reognlied by UGc under 2 () 

Netham, Dindiyt 624 401. Web: www.nprcel.org 

8. Flow Chart for PO and PSO Attainnment 

CO attainment of all 
courses 

Direct ASsessment 

(80% Weightage) 

Graduate Survey 
(50% Weightage) 

PO/PSO Attainment 

CO vs PO/PSO 
mapping of all courses 

Alumni Survey 
(25% Weightage) 

NATHAM 

NAAC 

Indirect Assessment 
(20% Weightage) 

Employer Survey 
(25% Weightage) 



NPR 
Nn the Sur 

Attainment Level 

through 

Direct Assessment 

9. Calculation of POs and PSOs Attainment 

PO Attainment 

NPR College of Engineering & Technology Approvet by ANCTE, Alated to Anna Unlversity, 
Acedtited y NAAC WIH'A' GRADt Recognud by uGC under 2 () Natha, Ddigul 624 401. Web: www.nprcel.org 

Overall PO 
Attainment 

PO Attainment Level for a Course 

Overall PO Attainment 

(0.8 x Attainment level based on University Examination Marks ) 
+(0.2 x Attainment level based on Internal Assessment Marks ) 

CO Vs PO Average of the course 
Maximum Attainment Value 

ENGG 

NAAC 

X 

NATHAM 

CO Atainment of the 

(80% of Direct Assessment) +(20% of Indirect Assessment) 

Course 

Dr. JLSUNDARARAJAN, 
B.E., M.Tech., Ph.D., 

Principal NPR. College ot Engineering & Technology Natham, Dindigut (D1)-624 401. 



NPRCollege of Engineering & Technology 
Keach the Siur 

10. Indirect Assessment Tools 

Program: B.E 

POs 

POI 

Branch: Electronies && Communication Engincering 

PO2 

PO3 

PO4 

POS 

PO6 

PO7 

PO8 

PO9 

PO10 

POTI 

PO12 

Excellent (5) 

PO 14 

28 

26 

23 

27 

27 

29 

26 

26 

27 

26 

25 

28 

PO 13 25 

27 

Very Good (4) 

3 

3 

4 

3 

4 

2 

4 

3 

2 

3 

Approved by AiCTE, AfMlated to Anna University. 
Aceredited NAAC wITH 'A GRADE Recogntzed by UGC under 2 () 

Natham, Din 624 401. Web: www.nprcet.org 

4 

Good (3) 

3 

2 

5 

4 

2 

NPR 

4 

2 

4 

Graduate Survey - Analysis 

Satisfactory 

(2) 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

Fair (1) 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

Total 

Weightage 

32 

32 

32 

32 

32 

32 

32 

32 

32 

32 

32 

32 

32 

32 

Survey Collected: 32 
Academic Year: 2021-2022 

OF EN 

NATHAM 

N 

Maximum 

Weightage 

96.88% 

94.38% 

91.25% 

95.63% 

96.25% 

97.50% 

95.63% 

93.13% 

94.38% 

95.00% 

93.13% 

96.25% 

93.13% 

NAAC 

96.25% 

Weightage 
based on 3 

scale 

2.91 

2.83 

2.74 

2.87 

2.89 

2.93 

2.87 

2.79 

2.83 

2.85 

2.79 

2.89 

2.79 

2.89 



CPRCollege of Engineering & Technology 
Reck he Srer 

Program: B.E 

POs 

PO1 

Branch: Electronics & Communication Engineering 

PO2 

PO3 

PO4 

POS 

PO6 

PO7 

PO8 

PO9 

PO10 

PO11 

PSO1 

Excellent (5) 

PSO2 

16 

17 

15 

15 

16 

12 

13 

10 

14 

10 

PO12 15 

12 

12 

13 

Very Good (4) 

2 

3 

3 

1 

4 

Alumini Survey- Analysis 

2 

8 

6 

2 

Approved by AICTE, AMiated to Anna Unlversity, 
Aceredited by NAAC wITH 'A' GRADE|Recognlzed by UGC under 2 () 

Natham, Dindigul 624 401. Web: www.nprcet.org 

4 

Good (3) 

--

1 

2 

3 

2 

0 

NPR 

0 

1 

2 

0 

Satisfactory 

(2) 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

LLEGE 

Fair (1) 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

Total 

Weightage 

88 

89 

86 

87 

87 

32 

85 

79 

84 

82 

84 

86 

82 

85 

Survey Collected: 18 
Academic Year: 2021-2022 

Maximum 

Weightage 

90 

3 

90 

90 

3 

90 

90 

90 

90 

90 

90 

90 

3 

90 

90 

3 

90 

NAAC 

90 

Weightage 
based on 3 

scale 

2.93 

2.97 

3.00 

2.90 

2.90 

2.73 

2.83 

2.63 

2.80 

2.73 

2.80 

2.87 

2.73 

2.83 



Program: B.E 

NPR College of Engineering & Technology 

POs 

PO1 

PO2 

Branch: Electronics & Communication Engineering 

PO3 

PO4 

POS 

PO6 

PO7 

PO8 

PO9 

PO10 

PO11 

PO12 

PSO1 

Rrk the Sher 

PSO2 

Excellent (5) 

3 

2 

4 

3 

4 

2 

4 

3 

Very Good (4) 

3 

3 

1 

3 

2 

4 

2 

2 

1 

3 

Approved by AICT, AMiiated to Anna Unlversity Accredited by NAAC wITH 'A' GRADERecognired by UGC under 2 () 
Natham, Dindigul 624 401. Web: www.nprcet.org 

Employer Survey - Analysis 

Good (3) 

NPR 

0 

0 

--

0 

Satisfactory 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

Fair (1) 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

Total 

Weightage 

NGG 

MATHAN 

28 

29 

27 

28 

27 

25 

29 

27 

28 

29 

26 

28 

28 

27 

ONNOD 

Survey Collected: 6 
Academic Year: 2021-2022 

Maximum 

Weightage 

30 

30 

30 

30 

30 

30 

30 

30 

30 

30 

30 

30 

30 

NAAC 

30 

Weightage 
based on 3 

scale 

2.90 

2.90 

2.70 

2.90 

2.70 

2.50 

2.70 

2.70 

2.80 

2.90 

2.60 

2.80 

2.80 

2.70 

Dr. J.SUNDARARAJAN, 
B.E., M.Tech., Fh.D. 

Prdncibal 
N.PR. Colege of Engtr..nTe. ri . 

Natham, Dhdig" (Dy. 24i. 



Survey 

Indirect Assessment 

Graduate 

Survey 
Alumni 

Survey 

Employer 
Survey 

NPR College of Engineering & Technology 
Rench the Star 

Assessment 
Weightage 

S0% 

25% 

25% 

Indirect Survey 

DIRECT 

Approved by AICTE, Amiiated 
Accredhed by NAAc wITH 'A' GRADEJRecognized under 2 () 
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POI 

1.46 

INDIRECT 

PO2 

DIRECT 80% 

INDIRECT 20% 

1.42 

PO ATTAINMENT 

0.73 0.74 

0.73 0.73 

NPR 

ASSESSMENT TYPE PO1 P02 

C.Overall PO/PSO Atainment 

PO3 PO4 

1.36 1.43 

0.75 0.73 

POS PO6 PO7 POS 

1.45 1.46 1.43 

).73 0.68 0.71 

,unlven nit 

NATHAM 

1.39 

PO3 PO4 POS PO6 
2.24 2.15 1.99 2.19 

0.66 

PO9 

1.42 

0.68 0,73 0.68 0.63 0.68 0.68 0.70 0.73 

2.92 2.88 2.79 2.88 2.85 2.77 2.82 2.72 2.82 2.83 

PO/PSO attainment through Indirect assessment for the Batch: 2018-2022 

PO7 PO8 PO9 
1.99 1.72 1.91 1.97 

2.92 2.88 2.79 2.88 2.85 2.77 2.82 2.72 2.82 

1.79 1.72 1.59 1.75 1.59 1.38 1.52 1.58 

0.58 0.58 0.56 0.58 0.570.55 0.56 0.54 0.56 0.57 

PO10 PO11 

0.70 0.68 

1.42 1.39 

2.20 

1.76 

The overall PO/PSO attainment is calculated from direct and indirect assessments 

1.93 

0.70 

2.83 

0.65 

1.54 

2,11 

1.90 

PO1o POIu PO12 PSOI PSO2 

2.74 

NAAC 

1.52 

PO12 PSO1 PS02 

2.74 2.86 2.77 2.83 

0.55 

1.45 1.39 1.45 

2.07 

0.72 

0.70 

0.68 0.71 

0.70 0.68 

2.86 

1.61 1.95 

1.29 

2.77 

2.22 

1.56 1.78 

2.83 

0.57 0.55 0.57 

Dr. J.SUNDÁRARAJAN, 

1.86 2.11 2,34 

B.E., M.Trch, Ph.0. 
Principal 

N.PR. College of Engineering& Techr. 
Natham, Diadigul (Dt) -624 401. 

2.38 2.30 2.15 2.33 2.16 1.93 2.09 2.12 2.32 
Overall POPSO Attainment for the Batch: 2018- 2022 



POPSO 

POI 

PO2 

PO3 

PO4 

POS 

PO6 

PO7 

PO8 

PO9 

PO10 

Name of the Student 

Contact Number 

Email 

Batch 

NPR College of Engineering & Technology 
Aedea 

NPR 

Department of Electronics and Communication Engineering 

Natha, Dndigt24 401. Webt www.ncet oro 

Registration Number i an818106 302 

GRADUATE SURVEY 

ivignah.s 

S6\os26|2 

Questions 

riamyviqneh aos Qamal com 

: 2018 - 202 

To what level you are able to apply science and 
engineering concepts to problem solving? 
To what extent you are able to analyze Electronics and 
Communication Engineering problems? 
To what extent you are able to design solutions for 

complex engineering problems? 

To what extent you are able to analyze and interpret 
data? 

To what extent you are able to use state of the art tools 
for Electronics and Communication Engineering 
applications? 
To what extent you are able to apply the knowledge to 
solve the societal issues? 

To what extent you are able to apply the knowledge to 
find the solution for global and sustained development? 
To what extent you are able to develop awareness of 
professional, ethical and social responsibilities? 
To what extent you are able to function as an individual 
or leader in multidisciplinary teams in projects 
implementation? 
To what extent you are able to communicate for 
engineering activities and presentation? 

KAAC 

(5) 
Excellent Very Good 

(4) 

OFE 

NATHAM 

Ratings 
Good 

(3) 
Fair 

(2) 
Poor 

(1) 



PO/PSO 

POTI 

PO12 

PSOI 

PSO2 

NPR 
NPR College of Engineering & Technology 

Asreee AAC wITH A GRADEjRegnse sCde n 
Nathem, Dindigul624 401. e ngcetrg 

Questions 

To what extent you are able to demonstrate knowledge 
and understanding engineering and management 
principles to deal with projects? 
To what extent you are able to engage in life-long 
learning and adapt to rapidly changing technologies? 

To what extent you are able to apply knowledge related 
to core and specialized fields like Electronic Circuits, 
Embedded and Communication Systems to find 
solutions for real time applications? 

To what extent you are able to use Xilinx, NS2, TINA, 
Microwind, DSCH and MATLAB to arrive cost 
effective and appropriate solutions? 

G 

NATRAM 

N 

ECHNO 

KAAC 

(5) 
Excellent Very Good 

Ratings 

(4) 
Good 

(3) 
Fair 

SIGNATURE 

(2) 
Poor 
(1) 



ALUMNI 

Name 

Janaki S 

Year of Graduation 

2021 

Branch 

ECE 

Email-id 

Survey for 2018-2022 (ECE)Batch 

tjanusubbu@gmail.com 

Present Occupation 
(Please send appointment letter copy to the HOD at the earliest) 

WiFi Developer, Tata Consultancy Services 

Whether undergone higher education: Yes/No 

(If Yes, please send Admission details at the earliest) 

No 

NATHAM 



Please provide your comments on the following 

College Infrastructure 

O Excellent 

Good 

O Average 

Fair 

Efectiveness of Teaching Processes 

Excellent 

Good 

Average 

Fair 

Department Resources 

Excellent 

O Good 

Average 

O Fair 

ENOG. 

KATHAR 



Overall rating of the College 

O Excellent 

O Good 

O Average 

O Fair 

Your Positive/Negative Comments: 

Nice Place to Learn 

Your suggestions for the Improvement of the Institution 

Good 

This form was created inside of NPR COLLEGES. 

Google Forms 

MATH 

r. J.SBNDARARAJAN, 
B.E, M.ech., Ph.Ð., 

Prtncipat 
N.PR. College ot Enginsering& Technoivyy Natham, Dindigut(Dt)- 624 401, 



Employer Survey for 2018-2022 (ECE)Batch 

Name of the Organization 

Xcel Corp 

Name of the Officer and Designation 
Ms. Annet, Senior HR 

Name of the Employee 
B. Durga Devi 

Please provide your comments on the following: 

Performance of the staff 

Excellent 

Good 

Average 

Fair 

ENGG 

MATHAM 



Technical Skills 

Excellent 

O Good 

O Average 

O Fair 

Attitude 

O Excellent 

Good 

Average 

Fair 

Interpersonal Skills 

Excellent 

Good 

O Average 

Fair 

ENGG 

WATHAM 

SIN 



Faculties helpfulness 

O Excellent 

Good 

Average 

O Fair 

Library Facilities 

Excellent 

Good 

O Average 

Fair 

Computing and Internet Facilities 

Excellent 

O Good 

O Average 

O Fair 

ENGG 

NATHA 



Sports, Extra Curricular Facilities 

Excellent 

Good 

Average 

Fair 

Personality/Communications Skills 
Development Facilities 

O Excellent 

O Good 

O Average 

O Fair 

Placement Cell 

Excellent 

Good 

Average 

Fair 

ENGG 

MATHAM 



Passion for Growth 

Excellent 

Good 

Average 

O Fair 

Would you like to consider our students for future employment: 

Yes 

No 

What are your advices for further improvements on our candidates? 

Still need to learn new technologies 

This form was created inside of NPR COLLEGES. 

KATHAM 

Google Forms 

Dr. J.SUNDARARAJAN, 
B.E., M.Tpch., Ph.D., 

Principal N.PR. College of Engincering& Technology Natham, Dindigui (Dt) -624 401. 



COURSE 
CODE 

C101 

C102 

C103 

C104 

C105 

C106 

C107 

C108 

C109 

CI10 

C111 

Ci12 

C113 

C114 

C115 

C116 

C201 

C202 

C203 

C204 

C205 

C206 

C207 

C208 

C209 

C210 

C211 

C212 

C213 

NPR 

POI 

Rech Ihe Shar 

11. Direct and Indirect Assessment for PO Attainment 

1.40 1.40 

L.06 

0.93 

1.40 

0.45 

2.20 

1.12 

1.47 

3.00 2.40 

1.40 

2.60 2.00 

3.00 

1.00 

0.94 

1.36 

PO2 PO3 

1.16 

0.70 

1.00 

1.40 0.93 

1.21 

0.47 0.78 

0.45 

2.10 

2.10 

2.10 

0.70 

1.47 

1.00 0.93 

0.93 

2.00 

1.92 1.92 

1.00 

1.32 

College of Engineering & Technology 

0.56 

2.00 2.00 

0.91 0.45 

2.20 2.00 

-

0.94 0.85 

0.93 

1.96 

1.21 0.93 1.09 

1.00 

0.73 0.73 

1.36 0.91 

0.93 

2.80 2.61 2.61 

2.00 1.00 

Approved by AICTE, A Mlated to Anna Unlversity, 
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1.28 

1.00 0.67 

PO4 

0.85 0.97 0.87 

1.40 1.96 

2.10 1.40 

-

1.26 

POS 

NPR 

SUBJECTWISE PO ATTAINMENT 

0.44 

0.65 

3.00 2.80 2.60 2.00 2.00 

2.00 

0.73 

0.78 

1.10 

0.43 

0.39 

0.67 

PO ATTAINMENT 

PO6 

0.75 

PO8 

0.70 

2.67 

-

-

L.47 

1.32 

-

PO10 

1.61 

2.33 

NGG 

N 

NATHAM 

1.91 

2.20 

0.58 

0.91 

2.00 

1.60 2.80 2.80 

2.20 

-

2.00 

PO1I 

0.93 

2.00 

1.10 

0.57 

1.47 

POI2 

2.20 

0.93 

0.44 

0.47 

0.93 

0.91 

2.00 

1.00 

2.20 

1.47 

0.47 

2.00 

0.43 

0.67 

1.87 

3.00 

1.20 

(A 
NAAC| 

PSO 1 

1.47 

0.93 

0.88 

0.47 

0.45 

0.47 0.93 

1.00 

1.32 

1.47 

0.93 

1.03 

1.40 

1.40 

2.00 

1.00 

0.85 

0.33 

1.36 

1.92 

1.16 

0.67 

PSO 2 

1.33 

1.47 

2.10 

2.10 

2.00 

0.93 1.87 

2.10 

1.47 

3.00 2.00 

0.67 

2.00 3.00 

0.39 

PSO 3 

2.20 

PO7 PO9 



1.47 

3.00 

1.47 

2.00 

-

2.00 

1.00 

3.00 

2.00 

2.00 

2.00 

3.00 

3.00 

3.00 

3.00 

3.00 

3.00 

3.00 

3.00 

3.00 

3.00 

-

1.47 

0.93 

2.00 

3.00 

3.00 

2.20 

1.47 
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3.00 

2.00 

3.00 

2.00 
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3.00 

3.00 

2.00 
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3.00 
3.00 
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3.00 
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3.00 

3.00 

3.00 
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0.93 
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NAAC 
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-

3.00 

-

-

0.73 

3.00 
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2.00 

1.47 

1.47 

NATHAM 

.. 
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-

3.00 

2.20 

oLLEGAN 

1.47 

2.00 

1.60 

-

2.60 

3.00 

-

-

2.60 

1.47 

2.00 

2.00 

-

2.60 

-

3.00 

2.00 

2.00 

1.00 

1.60 

3.00 

2.00 

2.00 

3.00 

3.00 
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-

3.00 
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2.80 

3.00 

3.00 

1.47 

0.93 

2.00 

NPR 
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-
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-
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3.00 3.00 
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3.00 

3.00 

2.00 

3.00 

CPRCollege of Engineering & Technology 

2.20 

3.00 

3.00 

3.00 

3.00 

3.00 

3.00 

3.00 

-

3.00 

3.00 

3.00 

3.00 

3.00 

-

3.00 

3.00 

3.00 

3.00 

3.00 

3.00 

1.40 
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2.20 

2.20 

Reach the Star 

1.40 

3.00 

3.00 

3.00 
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2,00 

C411 
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C405 

C404 

C403 

C402 

C401 

C319 

C318 

C317 

C316 

C315 

C314 

C313 

C312 

C311 

C310 

C309 

C308 

C307 

C306 

C305 

C304 

C303 

C302 

C301 

C217 

C216 

C215 

C214 

3.00 

3.00 

3.00 3.00 2.60 

2.20 1.47 

3.00 

2.40 
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